
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 01/2005
OF 05TH JANUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME

1 INTERNATIONAL BEER & BEVERAGES IND MF0560244 RC24211 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA IS 133.2000 2,886.75 2,886.75 SPARE PARTS FPR BREWERY MACHINERY STANBIC 
2 AKINTAYO EMMANUEL OLAMIDE AA1096504 A1020884 1, ABIODUN OLAIYA CLOSE, OPEBI 133.1500 2,000.00 4,886.75 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE INDO
3 AKINTAYO MAUREEN OLAYINKA AA1096503 A2312229 1, ABIODUN OLAIYA CLOSE, OPEBI 133.1500 20,455.00 25,341.75 SCHOOL FEES FOR 2004/2005 SESSION INDO
4 AKINTAYO OLAWALE ADEKOYE AA1096506 A0464088 1, ABIODUN OLAIYA CLOSE, OPEBI 133.1500 2,000.00 27,341.75 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE INDO
5 NO FARMERS NO FUTURE LIMITED MF 0679232 RC 261695 27, OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 133.1300 6,644.00 33,985.75 PARAFIN WAX GUARDIAN
6 Koda Trading Co. MF 0497306 RC 290605 90,Awolowo Road,South West ,Ikoyi,Lagos 133.1000 47,000.00 80,985.75 Caterpillar Bulldozer Capital
7 Koda Trading Co. MF 0497316 RC 290605 90,Awolowo Road,South West ,Ikoyi,Lagos 133.1000 314,658.19 395,643.94 Palm Kernel Nuts Capital
8 COBIL NIGERIA LTD MF 0949557 58751 31 RUMUADAOLU / RUMUOLA ROAD , PORT 133.1000 1,052,710.10 1,448,354.04 15 UNITS OF MERCEDES BENZ TRUCK CHASIS (ACTRGUARANTY
9 HHANSBRO NIG. LIMITED MF0459030 RC 427122 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD 239C KOFO ABAYOMI 133.0600 61,023.93 1,509,377.97 NEWS PRINT PAPER FCMB

10 TADECO INDUSTRIAL  ENT NIG LTD MF0547320 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 133.0500 90,000.00 1,599,377.97 205MT WHITE BOND PAPER IN REALS ACB
11 TOMEZ NIGERIA LTD. MF 0670212 RC 126236 PLOT 2C,ALAKOSO AVENUE, AMUWO ODO 133.0500 63,056.00 1,662,433.97 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN.
12 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF0488731 459802 53 IGA IDUGANRAN STR OFF IDUMAGBO AV 133.0200 127,652.02 1,790,085.99 WHITE LINED PRINTING BOARD 250MT AFRI
13 ERUSMOORE INTL LTD MF0102511 RC439031 14 BAYODE OLUWOLE STREET IKEJA LAGO 133.0000 90,000.00 1,880,085.99 USED HONDA,YAMAHA AND SUZUKI MOTORCYCLES LIBERTY 
14 ACB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA1054369 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 11,951.64 1,892,037.63 MICROSOFT LICENSE RENEWAL ACB
15 DATA PROCESSING MAINTENANCE & SER MF0432250 RC 10954 40 MACARTHY STREET ONIKAN  LAGOS 133.0000 71,545.40 1,963,583.03 RACK SERVER WITH ACCESSORIES AND SOFTWAREACB
16 G.C ENWERE MOTORS LTD MF0532672 RC 250357 29 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE M 133.0000 150,000.00 2,113,583.03 275 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ACB
17 IT SOLUTION LIMITED AA0753570 325864 63, ALLEN VENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,855.10 2,116,438.13 EXAMINATION FEES ACCESS
18 MICHELLE IFEOMA UDEZUE AA0979069 C477196 7A,ABAGBON, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 7,354.00 2,123,792.13 PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES ACCESS
19 MICHELLE IFEOMA UDEZUE AA0979068 C477196 7A,ABAGBON, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 2,125,792.13 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE ACCESS
20 AJOKE STORES LIMITED AA0837003 84270 22 TIJANI ASHOGBON STREET BARIGA LAG 133.0000 13,000.00 2,138,792.13 LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
21 FARMEX LIMITED MF0668001 24974 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 133.0000 1,421.00 2,140,213.13 GELATIN 240 BLOOM,SODIUM STARCH GLYCOLLATEAFRI
22 FARMEX LIMITED MF0668004 24974 KM 38 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD OTA OGUN 133.0000 24,400.00 2,164,613.13 ORHEPTAL CAPSULES AFRI
23 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668089 37092 PLOT 15&16 BLOCK III IND EST. OTA OGUN 133.0000 661,972.50 2,826,585.63 FLAT ROLLED PRODUCTS IRON&NON ALLOYED STE AFRI
24 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL CO LTD MF0671962 260404 33 ISALE AGBEDE STREET LAGOS 133.0000 218,671.20 3,045,256.83 BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD(ALL NEW) AFRI
25 SUMMER RESOURCES LTD MF0370564 178824 NO 202 FAULKS ROAD ABA 133.0000 33,772.19 3,079,029.02 FLOAT GLASS ALLSTATES
26 ADEDIRAN STEEL AND WIRE IND. LTD MF0530856 33748 KM 75, ILESA - AKURE NEW ROAD, OSUN S 133.0000 754,000.00 3,833,029.02 WIRE OF IRON OR NON-ALLOY STEEL, CONTAINING BBOI
27 ADEDIRAN STEEL AND WIRE IND. LTD MF0530855 33748 KM 75, ILESA - AKURE NEW ROAD, OSUN S 133.0000 256,475.00 4,089,504.02 HOT DIPPED GALVANISED WIRE, TENSILE STRENGTHBOI
28 Abiodun Agbomabiwon AA 0744615 A 2447135 2,Olatokun Adu Close,Iju-Ishaga,Agege,Lago 133.0000 2,000.00 4,091,504.02 Personal travel Allowance Capital
29 CFAO Technologies MF 0831395 RC 455928 1,Aerodome Road,Apapa,Lagos 133.0000 96,550.00 4,188,054.02 Wood Free White Bond Sheets (Goods Are New) Capital
30 Damache Nig Ltd MF 0695652 RC 462189 Regent House,4TH Floor ,Suite 401,Abibu-Ok 133.0000 26,660.00 4,214,714.02 Steel Doors Capital
31 DALTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603400 RC2984 16 ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 18,632.00 4,233,346.02 GLASS BLOCK AND SPACERS CITIZENS
32 AFRAB CHEM LIMITED MF 0797894 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 212,500.00 4,445,846.02 AMBER GLASS BOTTLE, DROPPERS, GRADUATED ANDBL
33 AFRAB CHEM LIMITED MF 0797897 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 48,862.00 4,494,708.02 CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS, XANTHAN GUM 80 MESH ADBL
34 AFRAB CHEM LIMITED MF 0797896 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 64,318.00 4,559,026.02 CARAMEL COLOUR LIQUID, FERROUS GLUCONATE, DBL
35 AFRAB CHEM LIMITED MF 0797895 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 133.0000 492,500.00 5,051,526.02 GMP LIQUID PREPARATION LINE LIQUID PREP. JACKDBL
36 BABA KURA ALIMAMI & SONS LTD MF 0418114 RC151264 39,ALI MONGUNO ROAD,OPP MONDAY MAR 133.0000 54,000.00 5,105,526.02 RAW MATERIALS :GUMBENJAMIN DBL
37 BONS FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0418468 RC135524 KM 2, ENUGU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRAN 133.0000 194,622.00 5,300,148.02 INSTANT DRY YEAST DBL
38 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD MF0737460 RC455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STA 133.0000 47,141.50 5,347,289.52 1 UNIT OF 630KG (8 PERSONS) PASSENGER LIFT (NE DBL
39 CITIZENS CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0797374 RC 97698 25, ST. JOHN CROSS STREET, ONITSHA , AN 133.0000 56,730.00 5,404,019.52 LATHE MACHINES & INJECTION MOULDS DBL
40 DALTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF-0590902 RC2984 16 ILUPEJU BYE-PASS,ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 15,755.00 5,419,774.52 INTERNAL DOOR WITH COMPLETE FRAME ANG DOO DBL
41 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD. MF 0793089 RC 4273 ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDI 133.0000 160,000.00 5,579,774.52 250 TONS COATED WHITELINED CHIPBOARD PRINTADBL
42 NWODU IWUFRED FRANCIS AA 0889379 A1508663 152 B ABA-OWERRI ROAD, ABA, ABIA STAT 133.0000 4,720.10 5,584,494.62 TUITION FEES FOR FRANCIS N DBL
43 STUDIO PRESS MF 0717054 RC 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL EST 133.0000 78,483.11 5,662,977.73 UP TO 44MT COATED, WOODFREE, HIGH WET- STRENDBL
44 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LIMITED BA050/2004210038 RC391026 37 NIGER STREET, UNION BANK BUILDING, 133.0000 34,000.00 5,696,977.73 AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE DIMETHOATE 40% ECO
45 AYOOLA ADENIKE M. (CHRISTINE T. AYOOAA1015358 A0915475 8 OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 12,000.00 5,708,977.73 SCHOOL FEES ECO
46 IDEAL HOME FINISHES & FIXTURES LTD MF0790997 RC199558 103 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 34,699.81 5,743,677.54 LIGHT FITTINGS ECO
47 MRS INOKOTONG ROSEMOND C. (INOKOTOAA0968966 A1151882 7 FLAMING DRIVE, RUMUDARA NEW LAYOU 133.0000 2,250.00 5,745,927.54 TUITION FEES ECO
48 OGEDENGBE ADEGBOLA OLUWOLE AA1114828 A1758045 33-35 AHMIDU JIMOH IKOTUN EGBE 133.0000 7,926.50 5,753,854.04 TUITION FEES ECO
49 OGEDENGBE ADEGBOLA OLUWOLE AA1114827 A1758045 33-35 AHMIDU JIMOH IKOTUN EGBE 133.0000 382 5,754,236.04 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
50 ROBERT O. NUMA AA0993069 A1971823 SHELL PET. DEV. COMPANY, WARRI 133.0000 6,000.00 5,760,236.04 SCHOOL FEES ECO
51 SCHUBBS NIGERIA LIMITED (ABISADE M. KAA1204700 RC94159 5, DOUALA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 10,064.68 5,770,300.72 SCHOOL FEES ECO
52 SCHUBBS NIGERIA LIMITED (OLUKAYODE AA1384864 RC94159 5, DOUALA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 6,622.50 5,776,923.22 SCHOOL FEES ECO
53 SICO TRANSNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITEDMF0798490 RC150683 93 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 150,000.00 5,926,923.22 GENERATORS ECO
54 FRANEX INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0660153 113544 HAGGAI PLAZA, BALOGUN TRADE FAIR CO 133.0000 14,020.00 5,940,943.22 AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKAGING MACHINES EQUITY
55 POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0645141 110428 PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ER 133.0000 49,360.00 5,990,303.22 IRON POLES AND STEEL STAND EQUITY
56 POSH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0645142 110428 PLOT 51B, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ER 133.0000 18,384.00 6,008,687.22 THERAPEUTIC MATERIALS - WHIRL POOL BATH, JACEQUITY
57 TEC ENGINEERING CO LIMITED MF0539548 398046 PLOT 120A, ADEMOLA ADETOKUNBO CRES 133.0000 217,362.27 6,226,049.49 EXCAVATOR, BULLDOZER, MIXER EQUITY
58 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0735160 RC332718 379, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 48,420.00 6,274,469.49 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - SLEAVE WRAPPER - TUNNETB
59 ORUHTRADE INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0662583 RC356487 3A SEINDE CALLISTO CRESENT, OFF OSHO 133.0000 36,320.40 6,310,789.89 DDYP (DIMETHY DICHLOROYINYL PHOSPHATE ETB
60 JO-GENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0662223 175110 33 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA 133.0000 43,940.00 6,354,729.89 6200 GALLONS OF OXFORD BODY FILLER FOR GENEFBNMB
61 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365473 RC 172806 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED 31/37 TOYIN S 133.0000 100,000.00 6,454,729.89 PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON B737-200A MSN 21FCMB
62 NIBEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0758774 RC72128 16/18, Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, Lagos 133.0000 12,199.57 6,466,929.46 9000KG SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE SPRAY DRIEDFIB
63 ABDULRAHMAN ESENE AA 0735018 A 1429881 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 19,724.00 6,486,653.46 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR BRAIMOH ESENE FSB
64 AGHAUNOR LAVIN IFEAKACHUKWU AA 0735017 A 2354564 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 465 6,487,118.46 PAYMENT FOR 2004 CISA EXAM FSB
65 AKISANYA TITILAYO AJOKE AA 1376026 A 0582076 16 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 6,489,118.46 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
66 FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0735004 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 7,039.50 6,496,157.96 PAYMENT FOR EUROMONEY COURSE ON MERGERS FSB
67 FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0735005 RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 4,688.25 6,500,846.21 PAYMENT FOR EUROMONEY COURSE ON FINANCIALFSB
68 LAWEBOD NIG LTD MF 065699 RC 64490 79, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 273,348.43 6,774,194.64 IMPORTATION OF 3000 METRIC TONNES OF HIGH TENFSB
69 MOHAMMED T ELOMI AA 1271906 A 2538603 11, SURAME ROAD, KADUNA 133.0000 237.49 6,774,432.13 PAYMENT OF SUBSCRIPTION TO ASSOCIATION OF CFSB
70 MUSA BABAYO DUKKU AA 1271911 A 2738539 33 DAN BURAN ROAD, GRA, MALALI, KADU 133.0000 2,000.00 6,776,432.13 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
71 NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPOMF 0483728 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, CENTRAL BUS 133.0000 225,392.00 7,001,824.13 IMPORTATION OF UPS FOR POWER PLANT FSB



72 NIGERIAN NATIONAL PETROLEUM CORPOMF 0483722 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY, CENTRAL BUS 133.0000 96,603.87 7,098,428.00 IMPORTATION OF CORROSION INHIBITING CHEMICALFSB
73 SULEIMAN BARAU AA 0892716 A 2246365 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 9,950.00 7,108,378.00 PAYMENT FOR TUITION AND ACCOMODATION FOR ILFSB
74 ABS BUILDING & SYSTEMS LTD MF 700301 RC 361004 PC 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA 133.0000 192 7,108,570.00 ROMA TILES T/COTTA ZINC, ACCESSORIES GATEWAY
75 CHEMATOL NIG LTD MF 700858 RC 92840 102 EFFURUN-WARRI ROAD OPPOSITE OUR 133.0000 341.18 7,108,911.18 MINI-MAX SKIMMER HEAD FOR USE WITH SUCTION PGATEWAY
76 CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS MF 0661389 RC 4551 2 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 761 7,109,672.18 RAW MATERIALS - MONO ETHYLENE GLYCOL GATEWAY
77 FIDSON HEALTHCARE MF 0660415 RC 267435 215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAG 133.0000 48,659.13 7,158,331.31 VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICAL LABORATORY EQUIPM GATEWAY
78 HEAVEN'S GATE INVEST MF 0661452 RC 342896 IST FLOOR, 4 KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APA 133.0000 34,019.00 7,192,350.31 NEW PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM BINOLA TWILLS JUTGATEWAY
79 O-SECUL NIG LTD MF 700863 RC 313365 29 MADUKU STREET OFF OKERE UGBORUK 133.0000 37,418.00 7,229,768.31 NEW HIGH PRESSURE SPECIALLY FLANGED HOSES GATEWAY
80 PLANET PLASTICS MF 0461195 RC 495163 657 OLODE ORILE, IKORODU ROAD, MILE 1 133.0000 2,200.00 7,231,968.31 PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS GATEWAY
81 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIMITEMF 0641609 11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 133.0000 140,000.00 7,371,968.31 500 MT PALM KERNELS GUARANTY
82 WINCO FOAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0693134 RC53774 17-19 ORISHIGUN STREET,KETU , LAGOS S 133.0000 327,600.00 7,699,568.31 FOR 168 MT OF DRUMED POLYMERIC POLYOL AS PEHALLMARK
83 MICKEY LADEY COMM. COMP. LTD. MF0640544 RC 260404 33, ISALE AGBEDE ST. LAGOS 133.0000 65,806.00 7,765,374.31 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS - CHAINWHEEL, CRANK ETC INDO
84 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITED MF0648307 267435 215/219 IKORODU ROAD OBANIKORO LAGO 133.0000 14,975.00 7,780,349.31 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS  (AMPICILLIN HYINTERCON.
85 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735121 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000 29,837.50 7,810,186.81 POLYPROPYLENE RANDOM COPOLYMER(THERMOFOINTERCON.
86 LOUISEZ TRADING COMPANY (NIG) MF0681744 13664 70 JUBILEE ROAD ABA 133.0000 11,600.00 7,821,786.81 LEATHER IN STOCK DIFFERENT COLOURS AND ARTIINTERCON.
87 MOSHOOD OLALEKAN JAMIU AA1220129 A1202683 16 OGUNMEFUN ST PEDRO PALMGROVE LA 133.0000 15,120.00 7,836,906.81 SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
88 MRS O.DADA AA1047218 A0231141 19A IBIDUN ST LAGOS 133.0000 4,500.00 7,841,406.81 SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
89 OLUWATUNMISE VENTURES MF0648729 15285 BL 12 SHOP 5& 6 AGRIC MKT ORILE BADAG 133.0000 10,000.00 7,851,406.81 69 PALETS OF UNGLASED TILES INTERCON.
90 RIMA MINING COMPANY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0428788 409,836.00 15 NAGOGO ROAD KADUNA 133.0000 1,500,000.00 9,351,406.81 12500MT OF BAGGED NPK FERTILIZER INTERCON.
91 OLUWOLE GBENRO OLALEYE AA1000273 B807217 9 SUNMOLA STREET OKUPE ESTATE MARY 133.0000 160.96 9,351,567.77 CHARTERED INSURANCE INSTITUTE SUBSCRIPTIONLIBERTY
92 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606090 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 127,321.74 9,478,889.51 4 PAD PRINTING MACHINE ST-100 WITH 2 INK CUP DIAN.I.B
93 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606162 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 148,995.65 9,627,885.16 COMPLETE FUEL DRIVEN CATERPILLAR 3508B, FUELN.I.B
94 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606209 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 130,507.43 9,758,392.59 NESCAFE 10*120*2G N.I.B
95 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606190 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 106,664.36 9,865,056.95 MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLETS N.I.B
96 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606248 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 151,984.02 10,017,040.97 MAGGI CHICKEN TABLETS N.I.B
97 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606189 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 142,219.15 10,159,260.12 MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLETS N.I.B
98 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606191 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 133.0000 142,219.15 10,301,479.27 MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLETS N.I.B
99 LINLAND NIG LTD MF0627119 321294 10TH FLOOR FORESHORE TOWERS 2A OSB 133.0000 863,550.00 11,165,029.27 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-HDPE FILM FE0070,LDPLATINUM 

100 VICKY INVESTMENTS LTD MF0498838 98354 4/F SUITE 10A,23/26 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STRE 133.0000 3,576.60 11,168,605.87 UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES PLATINUM 
101 DAF INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0802314 605122 27, OLUMO STREET, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 5,682.00 11,174,287.87 BLOW MOULD (PS CODE 84807900) PRUDENT
102 OGUNTADE OLUWASEYI AA1349618 A2546247 NO 2B, LUGBE PHASE 2, F.A.A LUGBE, ABU 133.0000 1,425.00 11,175,712.87 SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
103 AWARUN ELIAS ADEDAYO AA0743418 A0469751 PLOT 69, HOUSE 1, 3RD AVE. FED HOUSING 133.0000 13,547.50 11,189,260.37 SCHOOL FEES STANBIC 
104 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0176820 RC175641 13A, A J MARINHO DRIVE, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 119,778.40 11,309,038.77 COMPUTER OPTIPLEX (COMPUTER EQUIPMENT) STANBIC 
105 OK COMPUTERS LIMITED MF0787502 RC173694 6, BALARABE MUSA, CRESCENT VICTORIA 133.0000 16,757.76 11,325,796.53 TELECOMMUNICATION CABINETS RACKS STANBIC 
106 CRAIG ROLI STELLA AA1109059 A1958176 37 ADENIJI JONES ST. IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 10,514.00 11,336,310.53 SCHOOL FEES IFO  THE  ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TEC STD. CHART.
107 E M WEST AFRICA LIMITED AA1263517 472374 2 CHEVRON DRIVE, LEKKI LAGOS 133.0000 133,000.00 11,469,310.53 PAYMENT FOR DIGITAL SPACE SEGMENT SERVICE UBA
108 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604332 4331 PLOT C,BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ES 133.0000 51,209.11 11,520,519.64 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(HDPE) UBA
109 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604334 4331 PLOT C,BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ES 133.0000 37,354.92 11,557,874.56 LOW  DENSITY POLYETHYLENE(LDPE) UBA
110 EMUREN EBIERE PEREKEME AA1416768 A1680470 PLOT 361 LOC LANE WUSE 11 ABUJA 133.0000 2,572.80 11,560,447.36 SCHOOL FEES UTB
111 EMUREN PATRICK. G AA1416767 A2114228 PLOT 361 LOC LANE WUSE 11 ABUJA 133.0000 12,701.39 11,573,148.75 SCHOOL FEES UTB
112 KARAMU PLASTICS LTD MF0401087 22801 PLOT 2A, ALHAJI LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD 133.0000 14,550.00 11,587,698.75 PLASTIC INJECTION  MOULD & SPARES (H S DODE 84UTB
113 VALENZ HOLDINGS LTD MF0583740 329371 24 MBA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 14,209.00 11,601,907.75 OHKURA HYBRID RECORDER FOR NEPA UMUAHIA/AUTB
114 VALENZ HOLDINGS LTD MF0583738 329371 24 MBA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 59,196.57 11,661,104.32 1 NO SCHNEIDER 132 KV 7 GVA 1250 A3 POLE CIRCU UTB
115 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0698053 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 21,000.00 11,682,104.32 1 M/C PLASTIC EXTRUSION PLANT AND MACHINERIEWEMA
116 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0697544 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 95,600.00 11,777,704.32 8000KGS OF BICALCIUM PHOSPHATE WEMA
117 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0697546 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 21,012.09 11,798,716.41 AMMONIA/NITRITE TEST(LABORATORY CHEMICAL FWEMA
118 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0697532 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 33,999.02 11,832,715.43 23000KGS OF SOYA LECIPHIN WEMA
119 WAPCO PLC MF 0675265 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 230,258.00 12,062,973.43 2,550MTS OF PORLAND CEMENT HIGH RESISTANCE WEMA
120 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0705694 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN LAGOS 132.9900 64,778.12 12,127,751.55 PURCHASE OF SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRY CITIZENS
121 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0689131 RC95110 36 MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN LAGOS 132.9900 39,072.00 12,166,823.55 PURCHASE OF SOLVENTS FOR PRINT INDUSTRY CITIZENS
122 SIBEN GAS NIG MF0617077 248282 B16 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO, LAGOS 132.9800 71,655.00 12,238,478.55 BRAND NEW ELECTRONIC SETS- TV,COMPUTER MONALLSTATES
123 UZOAMAKA RESOURCES MF0617079 337447 DB1A, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO LAGOS 132.9800 36,000.00 12,274,478.55 COLOURED TV, MINI HIFI, VCD ALLSTATES
124 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734010 RC377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE 4TH FLOOR LAGOS 132.9800 33,600.00 12,308,078.55 DOUBLE WHEEL BRAND KEROSENE STOVE CITIZENS
125 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0488799 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 177,446.78 12,485,525.33 1600 CARTONS OF MORTEIN VARIOUS SIZES N.I.B
126 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0487973 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 11,090.99 12,496,616.32 644 CASES OF DETTOL LIQUID 50ML N.I.B
127 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT NIG. LTMF0683693 37460 8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET AGEGE LAGO 132.9700 70,573.50 12,567,189.82 VETERINARY MEDICAMENT NBM
128 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0620087 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9600 124,980.00 12,692,169.82 CKD PARTS AND ACCESSAORIES  FOR AIR CONDITIOACCESS
129 SIMS NIG LTD MF0618924 88778 2 OGUI ROAD, ENUGU 132.9600 158,460.00 12,850,629.82 NEW BRAND ELECTRONIC GOODS ALLSTATES
130 A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0589948 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9600 35,791.67 12,886,421.49 BISCUIT PACKING MACHINE DBL
131 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0703195 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9600 296,950.00 13,183,371.49 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS)DBL
132 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0457245 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9600 58,915.04 13,242,286.53 WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER DBL
133 NEXUS FORLIFE LTD MF0584786 RC608323 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9600 21,446.65 13,263,733.18 ORANGE COVER PAPER DBL
134 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0701771 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 35,150.80 13,298,883.98 MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL
135 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793373 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 6,132.40 13,305,016.38 SPARE PARTS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL
136 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0590159 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 7,427.09 13,312,443.47 INDUSTRIAL ITEM- STICKERS FOR PLASTIC PRODUCDBL
137 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701719 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 19,469.15 13,331,912.62 EQUIPMENT FOR CHROME PLATING PLANT DBL
138 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793365 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 275,567.23 13,607,479.85 208 METRIC TONS OF POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRG DBL
139 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793371 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 5,943.30 13,613,423.15 ITEM USED FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION - 2000KGSDBL
140 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701710 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 27,327.83 13,640,750.98 CHEMICAL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE (PLATING PLANT) DBL
141 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701721 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 12,793.26 13,653,544.24 MACHINE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-  I UNIT OF GRINDERDBL
142 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793363 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 12,895.09 13,666,439.33 SPARE PART FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES: 36 NOS ODBL
143 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701780 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 13,027.27 13,679,466.60 ITEM USED FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT- 16 NOS OF WDBL
144 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701722 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, MATORI ,OSHODI,LA 132.9600 3,353.25 13,682,819.85 200000 PIECES OF METAL PLATES AND 3746 GROOS DBL
145 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615366 RC308383 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD KM 16 IKORODU ROAD 132.9600 44,516.00 13,727,335.85 CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONFCMB
146 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615368 RC308383 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD KM 16 IKORODU ROAD 132.9600 173,780.00 13,901,115.85 CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONFCMB
147 SOMOTEX (NIG) LTD MF 0559404 308383 KM 16 , IKORODU RD, BEHIND PHILPS OJOT 132.9600 52,423.68 13,953,539.53 220 SETS CKD , COMPONENTS  OF MODEL NO LW- C GUARANTY
148 SOMOTEX (NIG) LTD MF 0649695 308383 KM 16 , IKORODU RD, BEHIND PHILPS OJOT 132.9600 67,088.05 14,020,627.58 100 SETS CKD COMPONENTS OF MODEL NUMBERS LGUARANTY
149 LAWANI HELEN TITILOLA AA1412598 A1480087 NO. 1 ABEBE VILLAGE RD, IGANMU 132.9600 5,376.00 14,026,003.58 SCHOOL FEES FOR SECOND SEMESTER 2004/2005 S INDO
150 AFTRADE NIGERIA LTD MF0593264 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJ 132.9600 108,908.00 14,134,911.58 ARTIFICIAL RESINS-LLDPE UBA
151 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICEMF0621230 38047 6, OJO STREET  IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9500 16,275.00 14,151,186.58 ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES (LAMPHOLDERS  AND S ACCESS
152 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0795644 2288 2 AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.9500 28,600.00 14,179,786.58 ARTIFICIAL RESIN GRADE HDPE HOSTALEN GD AFRI
153 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795643 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500 363,322.75 14,543,109.33 SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY AFRI
154 HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD MF0480246 6432 359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAG 132.9500 66,700.00 14,609,809.33 ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR SPINNING AFRI
155 NIGERIA BOTTLING COMPANY MF0711887 902 NBC HOUSE OYINGBO EBUTE METTA 132.9500 4,765.34 14,614,574.67 TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS AFRI
156 BEFS IND. LTD MF0194172 136213 H85 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO. LAGOS 132.9500 15,103.00 14,629,677.67 COLOURED TV, VCD PLAYERS ALLSTATES



157 HONOR'E VENTURES LTD MF0408616 RC153534 1 OREGUN OPEBI LINK ROAD, OREGUN LA 132.9500 24,599.00 14,654,276.67 PACKED GLASS BLOCKS BOND
158 KING AIRLINES AND TRAVELS LTD AA1278641 RC164976 4TH FLOOR, N.S.E BUILDING, VICTORIA ISL 132.9500 15,959.95 14,670,236.62 AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE BOND
159 NSPMC MF0753754 RC3485 54, SAMUEL LADOKE AKINTOLA BLV, GARK 132.9500 384,912.00 15,055,148.62 PRINTING JET INK BOND
160 C.woermann Nig Ltd MF 0624669 RC 1402 6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial 132.9500 9,439.00 15,064,587.62 Big Toys Capital
161 C.woermann Nig Ltd MF 0695355 RC 1402 6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial 132.9500 85,148.60 15,149,736.22 Tangit and Sealers,Sanitary Equipment(Raw Materials Capital
162 C.woermann Nig Ltd MF 0624665 RC 1402 6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial 132.9500 7,470.00 15,157,206.22 Brake Fluid (Spare Parts For Commercial Vehicles) Capital
163 Embee Impex Ltd MF0145780 136195 44, Docemo Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9500 17,852.60 15,175,058.82 Vaccuum Flasks CDB 
164 SIPERCO NIGERIA LTD MF0589378 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO ROAD,BADAGRY EXPRES 132.9500 10,400.00 15,185,458.82 EMPTY BOOTLES 30ML CAPACITY DBL
165 MOUKA LIMITED MF0581498 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 9,975.00 15,195,433.82 UNBLEACHED BROWN KRAFT PAPER ECO
166 NIGERIAN MOTORS IND. LTD MF0795701 RC1561 PLOT 1 BLK 'D' AMUWO-ODOFIN IND. SCHE 132.9500 91,018.13 15,286,451.95 TWO NEW TRUCK TRACTORS ECO
167 FINE PRINT AND MANUFACTURING LTD MF0660203 39168 6A, BALOGUN STREET, OFF OREGUN RD, A 132.9500 217,079.84 15,503,531.79 INDUSTRIAL PRINTING MACHINERY - HEIDELBERG 2 EQUITY
168 SUMACH IMPEX NIERIA LMITED MF0267038 RC415033 60/2, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAG 132.9500 27,515.00 15,531,046.79 SEWING MACHINE SPARE PARTS & SORGICAL EQUIPETB
169 ANAMBRA MOTORS MANUFACTURING LTDMF 0795604 20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU 132.9500 74,119.09 15,605,165.88 SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES FBN
170 GUINNESS NIG PLC MF 0654071 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9500 18,574.03 15,623,739.91 DI-AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE FOOD GRADE FBN
171 GUINNESS NIG PLC MF 0654070 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9500 42,430.50 15,666,170.41 LABEL GLUE FBN
172 HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0522382 29448 KM 6, OTA/IDIROKO RD, OTA 132.9500 90,646.00 15,756,816.41 HONDA MOTORCYCLE  MODEL CGL 125 - 200 units FBN
173 OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9500 8,760,697.34 24,517,513.75 135,000 MT OF AGO AND 180,000 MT OF DPK - PETROFBN
174 KES PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0670800 RC 256504 PLOT 7, BLOCK B ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL 132.9500 19,064.00 24,536,577.75 IMPORTATION OF PLASTER FOR PARIS FIRST ATLAN.
175 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF 0601924 220409 11A BURMA ROAD , APAPA , LAGOS 132.9500 717,480.00 25,254,057.75 LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
176 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS C MF0616253 RC42220 3 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9500 16,241.10 25,270,298.85 NEW COMPUTER EQUIPMENT METRO
177 METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1310937 RC125998 24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9500 11,091.20 25,281,390.05 EQUANT ONE TIME CHARGES AND RECURING CHAR METRO
178 ARCO MARINE AND OIL FIELD SERVICESLTMF0541265 327043 42, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR. V.I LAGO 132.9500 477,238.00 25,758,628.05 EMERGENCY RESPONSE VESSEL NBM
179 BOLANLE ODUNSI AA1056182 A0734515 E6, FALOMO SHOPPING COMPLEX IKOYI LA 132.9500 6,639.85 25,765,267.90 SCHOOL FEES NBM
180 MAPLE PLASTIC INDS NIG. LTD MF0555233 194717 PLOT 26, IZE IYAMU STREET OREGUN LAGO 132.9500 119,000.00 25,884,267.90 ARTIFICIAL RESIN: RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDNBM
181 DARUTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0658861 249607 63, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9500 26,098.00 25,910,365.90 BLANK AUDIO / VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
182 VIRGO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0640743 255259 SUITE 123, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9500 64,469.00 25,974,834.90 BLANK AUDIO / VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
183 VIRGO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0640795 255259 SUITE 123, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9500 15,770.51 25,990,605.41 G.I. BARBED WIRE FOR AGRIC. FENCING PRUDENT
184 VIRGO INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0656779 255259 SUITE 123, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.9500 164,475.00 26,155,080.41 ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT
185 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0462285 4,614 PLOT B BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9500 4,003.27 26,159,083.68 IMPORTATION OF WATER TRANSFER PUMP STD. CHART.
186 EMBEE IMPEX LIMITED MF0321679 136195 44, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9500 17,109.16 26,176,192.84 VACUUM FLASKS UBA
187 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PMF0731518 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9500 23,699.13 26,199,891.97 BUSHING, SHAFT, SEALING RING AND OTHER SPAREUBA
188 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PMF0731516 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9500 24,725.47 26,224,617.44 SWITCH, SHEAT, DETECTION HEAD AND OTHER SPA UBA
189 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PMF0731526 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9500 19,550.00 26,244,167.44 5,000 UNITS AMOXIL VIALS 500 MG 10S UBA
190 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PMF0731522 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9500 60,200.00 26,304,367.44 60,000 UNITS AMPICLOX NEONATAL DROPS 8ML UBA
191 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PMF0731521 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9500 499,680.00 26,804,047.44 48,000 UNITS AMPICILLIN/ CLOXACILLIN CAPS UBA
192 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMPANMF0305231 57357 50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.9500 29,800.00 26,833,847.44 BYCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS UBA
193 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638997 333700 14,GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9500 9,596.96 26,843,444.40 GAUGE WITH PUMP AND BRAKE PADS WEMA
194 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0697642 146218 11E, OBAGUN AV. MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9500 143,520.00 26,986,964.40 208MTS OF SODIUM HYDROSULFITE WEMA
195 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0674892 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9500 20,350.00 27,007,314.40 3KL REACTOR WITH CONDENSOR (ACCESSORIES FOWEMA
196 Sonnex Packaging MF 0559411 RC 380220 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,La 132.9400 81,013.69 27,088,328.09 LLDPE Film Grade(Raw Material For Plastic) Capital
197 AL-RISSALLAH PRINTING CO.LTD MF0273618 70572 PLOT 5,BLOCK K,ISOLO IND.ESTATE,ISOLO 132.9400 63,360.00 27,151,688.09 PRINTING BOARD FBN
198 CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF 0689561 213617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET , FORTUN 132.9400 1,012,000.00 28,163,688.09 VARIOUS QUANTITY PRIME QUALITY DEFORMED BARGUARANTY
199 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795606 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9300 57,297.00 28,220,985.09 FULL CREAM EVAPORATED MILK AFRI
200 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795571 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9300 332,725.93 28,553,711.02 FULL CREAM MILK POWDER AFRI
201 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIG.LTD MF0535340 RC28368 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 36,948.00 28,590,659.02 BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES CITIZENS
202 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIGERIA) LTMF-0565376 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE,LAGOS STA 132.9300 45,240.80 28,635,899.82 HAMILTON BRAND BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION DBL
203 TERMEX LIMITED MF 0695283 RC 326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD; IKOYI, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 41,700.00 28,677,599.82 LINEA ATX CASING - COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESDBL
204 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD. MF 0701024 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET, OFF C 132.9300 167,323.15 28,844,922.97 OTHER UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS (TL1) AND (TL3)DBL
205 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0220124 RC80199 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, 11TH FLOOR. 47/5 132.9300 53,803.00 28,898,725.97 RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY PP COPOLYETB
206 TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267022 RC80199 GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE, 11TH FLOOR. 47/5 132.9300 53,526.00 28,952,251.97 POLYETHLENE RESIN LD1630J POLYPROPYLENE INJETB
207 CFAO NIG PLC (MOTORS DEPT) MF 0795554 6508 4A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA 132.9300 236,097.71 29,188,349.68 PICK UP, CANTER CHAS PAJERO FBN
208 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098957 RC46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD 17A TIN 132.9300 3,762.78 29,192,112.46 PAYMENT ON SWIFT INTERFACE FEES AND CONNECFCMB
209 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098902 RC46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD 17A TIN 132.9300 450.00 29,192,562.46 RECURRING CHARGES TO EQUANT ON CONNECTIVITFCMB
210 FIRST CITY MONUMENTBANK LTD AA1098901 RC46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD 17A TIN 132.9300 5,453.07 29,198,015.53 QUARTERLY RECURRING LICENCE FEES TO MISYS INFCMB
211 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTD. MF 0670856 RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9300 61,481.26 29,259,496.79 IMPORTATION OF LANTERNS FIRST ATLAN.
212 FIDSON HEALTH CARE LTD MF0674647 RC 267435 215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO 132.9300 15,282.00 29,274,778.79 PLAIN GOLD PP CAP (PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGIN INDO
213 FIDSON HEALTH CARE LTD MF0674638 RC 267435 215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO 132.9300 13,485.00 29,288,263.79 PLAIN RED PP CAP (PHARMACEUTICAL PACKAGING INDO
214 J.O.A. IND. LTD. MF0674677 RC 56046 38, AKA ROAD, KEMBERI VILLAGE, OKOKO 132.9300 18,900.00 29,307,163.79 RICE HULLER (AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY) INDO
215 NEWLORD NIGERIA LTD MF0482988 RC 39120 15, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU IND. ES 132.9300 234.00 29,307,397.79 AUTOMOBILE LIGHTING & SIGHNALLING EQUIPMENTINDO
216 INTRAFISHERIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0674048 13804 BLOCK 'M' PLOT 1,ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCH 132.9300 140,985.60 29,448,383.39 SABALO FROZEN FISH (PROCHILODUS PLATENSIS) INTERCITY
217 HARDEEP (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0651887 126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKEJA 132.9300 90,326.82 29,538,710.21 LIGHT LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE ROTO  MOULDMBC
218 D.D GAMMA INTL CO LTD MF0775414 66488 PLOT 4-7 AFRO MEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCAT 132.9300 33,800.00 29,572,510.21 BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES PLATINUM 
219 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PMF0603367 8726 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA,LAGOS. 132.9300 24,757.78 29,597,267.99 DIAMETER CAPSULE SHAPE, EMBOSSED PANADOL TUBA
220 WATERFORD LIMITED MF 0685428 167184 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO EST. 132.9300 110,000.00 29,707,267.99 3220 CARTONS OF PEAK EVAPORATED MILK WEMA
221 THOMEX GROUPEX NIG LTD MF0623190 RC100488 6/8 ASHOGBON LANE IDUMOTA, LAGOS ISL 132.9200 5,279.25 29,712,547.24 CONCERTINA WIRE CHARTERED 
222 OK FOODS LIMITED MF0612232 216477 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, 132.9200 16,414.00 29,728,961.24 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL 15.34 MT SOYA LECITHIACCESS
223 BATTERY MANU. COY NIG LTD MF0654884 6153 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9200 60,914.86 29,789,876.10 CHROMIUM COATED STEEL AFRI
224 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0736496 398557 PLOT 1678 OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA STR V/IS 132.9200 200,383.00 29,990,259.10 INDOOR DIPLEXER AND INDOOR DIPLEXER BRACKETAFRI
225 NIGERITE LTD MF0169679 1894 41 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9200 100,800.00 30,091,059.10 72,00 TM PVC COPOLYMER GA 6015 FOR INDUSTRIALALLSTATES
226 Adler Products Ltd MF 0559220 RC 35557 32,Oduyemi Street,Ikeja,Lagos 132.9200 7,864.50 30,098,923.60 Pharmaceutical Raw Materials Capital
227 Chellarams Plc MF 0737947 RC 639 2,Goriola Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9200 167,000.00 30,265,923.60 Toluene DI-Isocyanate (Raw Material For Industry) Capital
228 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0621248 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,La 132.9200 110,263.75 30,376,187.35 PP Raffia (Artificial Resins) Capital
229 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0559402 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,La 132.9200 24,926.22 30,401,113.57 Microwave Oven (Goods Are New) Capital
230 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0737745 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,La 132.9200 173,806.86 30,574,920.43 CKD Components For Manufacturing Of AirconditioninCapital
231 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0559412 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,La 132.9200 139,986.63 30,714,907.06 Standing Airconditioners (Goods Are New) Capital
232 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0621244 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,La 132.9200 183,734.13 30,898,641.19 HDPE Film Grade(Artificial Resins) Capital
233 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0793471 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT  , MATORI , MUS 132.9200 126,440.00 31,025,081.19 57280 KGS OF SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT BRX DBL
234 CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0703397 RC639 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9200 123,256.25 31,148,337.44 INSTANT FULLCREAM POWDER DBL
235 CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0703719 RC639 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9200 180,180.00 31,328,517.44 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIALS FODBL
236 GRANDJOY IND. LTD. MF 0797589 RC 407527 2, 0REGUN ROAD,BY RADIO BUS STOP, IKE 132.9200 27,265.00 31,355,782.44 MASTER BATCH, SEALING AND CUTTING MACHINE - DBL
237 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF- 0559444 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,BEHIND PHILLIPS, O 132.9200 144,259.84 31,500,042.28 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL PP GRADE H1700 DBL
238 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LIMITED MF- 0621437 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS,O 132.9200 260,207.44 31,760,249.72 ARTIFICIAL RESINS -HDPE, LLDPE AND LDPE DBL
239 OVIMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703652 RC98646 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, L 132.9200 13,576.00 31,773,825.72 ASSORTED ENAMELWARE DBL
240 OVIMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703659 RC98646 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, L 132.9200 21,721.00 31,795,546.72 AUDIO BLANK TAPES DBL
241 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0621434 RC308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, 132.9200 577,500.08 32,373,046.80 462MT  POLYPROPYLENE-- ARTIFICIAL RESINS DBL



242 TAIPOLY NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0590715 RC60136 29 OGUNLOWO STREET, IKEJA,LAGOS STA 132.9200 20,640.00 32,393,686.80 40,800 PAIRS OF PLASTIC LADIES  SHOES DBL
243 VISCHEM LTD MF0703221 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, L 132.9200 48,773.00 32,442,459.80 CETYL ALCOHOL DBL
244 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0831371 RC639 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9200 18,804.14 32,461,263.94 ASSORTED GERMAN BUTTER SALTED ECO
245 POF NATURAL PRODUCTS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210069 RC31761 28 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI-MUSHIN, LA 132.9200 1,278,522.20 33,739,786.14 FROZEN FISH ECO
246 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICEMF0691664 RC38047 6, OJO STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 12,600.00 33,752,386.14 RECHARGEABLE LANTERNS ETB
247 KARESHMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0687813 RC27056 I8, OBUN EKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR FLAT 1 132.9200 14,782.39 33,767,168.53 BABY TOYS (TRAFFIC JAM CAR, PHONE, MUSIC PLAYETB
248 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0080404 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHA TEDO, SURULER 132.9200 11,186.60 33,778,355.13 VACCUM FLASK ETB
249 SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0361730 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHA TEDO, SURULER 132.9200 30,780.90 33,809,136.03 HURICANE LANTERNS ETB
250 FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0795861 245217 14B BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.9200 117,900.00 33,927,036.03 1310 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS FBN
251 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0622692 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA I 132.9200 420,000.00 34,347,036.03 FROZEN FISH (HERRING/ASSORTED) FBNMB
252 DRUGFIELD PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0949760 162264 LYNSON CHEMICAL AVENUE KM 38, LAGOS 132.9200 31,026.88 34,378,062.91 ALUMINIUM SEALS , VIALS ETC. GUARANTY
253 EMMANUEL AND PATRICIA E. FREGENE AA 0741349 A 0813943 NO 2 ELELE STREET, SHELL R.A, PORT HAR 132.9200 12,000.00 34,390,062.91 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES AND LIVING EXPENSE IFGUARANTY
254 RED STAR EXPRESS AA1365217 200303 70 INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFO 132.9200 175,385.46 34,565,448.37 DELIVERY SERVICE CHARGE GUARANTY
255 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0729961 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9200 125,535.00 34,690,983.37 BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITIONS INDO
256 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0798428 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9200 41,354.00 34,732,337.37 CETYL ALCOHOL (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL) INDO
257 POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0183822 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, 132.9200 83,514.37 34,815,851.74 RESIN (CHEMICALS) INDO
258 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0482921 RC 215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA 132.9200 202,447.19 35,018,298.93 POLYPROPYLENE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
259 SUNPLAST IND. LTD. MF0183832 RC 28900 PLOT 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO IND. SCHEME, A 132.9200 265,135.14 35,283,434.07 POLYPROPYLENE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO
260 BFT-SKYS LIMITED AA1047217 339013 SUITE E113 IKOTA SHOPPING COMPLEX VG 132.9200 15,046.00 35,298,480.07 SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
261 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0739992 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9200 36,800.00 35,335,280.07 40MT OF GLYCERINE USP GRADE N.I.B
262 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0628225 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9200 58,686.00 35,393,966.07 11,040KGS OF ASSORTED SILICONE TEGOSTAB, 1440N.I.B
263 CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0628222 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.9200 48,160.00 35,442,126.07 70 SETS OF LX110-4 AND 70 SETS OF LX110-3AIII LONN.I.B
264 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0729854 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9200 44,000.00 35,486,126.07 IMPORTATION OF MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL MPG USTD. CHART.
265 NIGERITE LIMITED MF0444870 1,894 4,OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 75,728.88 35,561,854.95 IMPORTATION OF EQUIPMENTS AND VARIOUS ACCESTD. CHART.
266 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF 0453141 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LA 132.9200 119,000.00 35,680,854.95 POLYSTRENE GPPS GRADE GP125 EI 68.00MT TRUST
267 ROSTOL VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698626 158409 21,ASSOCIATION AVENUE,SHANGISHA,IKO 132.9200 13,900.00 35,694,754.95 2 UNITS OF AUGER FILLER MB50 WEMA
268 VEE NETWORKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770622 398557 PLOT 1678,OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE,VIC 132.9200 73,080.00 35,767,834.95 PCV CABINET WITH ONE CAGE AND PRP UPGRADE WEMA
269 VEE NETWORKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0770626 398557 PLOT 1678,OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE,VIC 132.9200 37,876.00 35,805,710.95 DUAL HYBRID COMBINING UNITS FOR 36 HMAC WEMA
270 VEE NETWORKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0770625 398557 PLOT 1678,OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE,VIC 132.9200 2,106,286.00 37,911,996.95 HORIZON MACRO 2 INDOOR BTS EXTENSION CABIN WEMA
271 VEE NETWORKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0770624 398557 PLOT 1678,OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE,VIC 132.9200 1,122,328.55 39,034,325.50 NET SYNCPLUS SSU 2000E MAIN SHELF AND INSTALWEMA
272 AINA CATHERINE ABIMBOLA AA1325402 A2466657 1 OLUWASEUN STR AGBADO AGEGE LAGO 132.9100 1,338.38 39,035,663.88 LIVING EXPENSES AFRI
273 BEST COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA1325997 365362 8 LAWANSON ROAD S/LERE LAGOS 132.9100 17,875.00 39,053,538.88 VSAT SERVICE FEES AFRI
274 MRS O S EKUNDAYO AA0925484 A0979481 FACULTY OF LAW UNIV. OF IBADAN OYO 132.9100 7,872.80 39,061,411.68 SCHOOL FEES AFRI
275 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711697 27148 24 TALABI STR ADENIYI JONES AV. IKEJA L 132.9100 74,100.00 39,135,511.68 PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE AFRI
276 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711713 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKE 132.9100 76,744.93 39,212,256.61 STYRENE MONOMER R/M FOR RESIN INDUSTRY AFRI
277 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0777561 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA 132.9100 925,633.00 40,137,889.61 TALLOW GRADE 2 FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOAPS AFRI
278 SPINTEX MILLS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0687049 6864 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE S/LERE L 132.9100 320,815.00 40,458,704.61 POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE 209,000 KGS AFRI
279 Ashaka Cement Plc AA 0981555 RC 13422 No 1B,Audu Bako Way,Kano 132.9100 788,023.32 41,246,727.93 Third Quarter Technical Fee Net Of Withholding Tax Capital
280 AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO.NIG.LTD MF0705590 RC81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STREET VICTORIA 132.9100 270,000.00 41,516,727.93 MOTORCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS CITIZENS
281 LOACO LIMITED MF0536959 RC14229 86 SIMPSON STREET EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 132.9100 20,368.00 41,537,095.93 RESIN SOLUTION-BODY FILLERS CITIZENS
282 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTD MF0631971 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100 63,394.96 41,600,490.89 KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
283 SIMBA TECHNOLOGY LTD AA0991275 RC305797 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100 64,395.80 41,664,886.69 ORACLE DATABASE CITIZENS
284 TAANA LIMITED MF0311841 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100 32,176.59 41,697,063.28 CURTAIN RODS CITIZENS
285 TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0589561 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100 121,960.00 41,819,023.28 SIMBA BRAND SMALL GENERATOR CITIZENS
286 AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF 0650838 BN 992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAG 132.9100 22,863.00 41,841,886.28 AGRICULTURAL RICE HULLERS DBL
287 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY (NIGERIA) LTMF-0473504 RC28358 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE,LAGOS STA 132.9100 30,000.00 41,871,886.28 BICYCLE TYRES & TUBES DBL
288 EASYLAND VENTURES LIMITED MF0527533 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 83,339.81 41,955,226.09 TIGER BRAND GENERATORS - 0.45KVA DBL
289 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649020 RC118789 BLOCK A, PLOT 6, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO - LAG 132.9100 92,127.25 42,047,353.34 85MT. POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTIC MANUFACTURDBL
290 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649028 RC118795 BLOCK A, PLOT 6, LIMCA WAY, ISOLO - LAG 132.9100 57,630.00 42,104,983.34 PRIME PP INJECTION HOMOPOLYMER FOR PLASTIC DBL
291 KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0650034 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, 132.9100 31,600.00 42,136,583.34 800 X 25 KG BAGS ALMSTAB RB 172-POWDER COMP DBL
292 KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0717332 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, 132.9100 20,458.40 42,157,041.74 PREFORM 720 G & DEEP BLUE CAPS DBL
293 NYCIL LIMITED MF 0711710 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES A 132.9100 44,694.21 42,201,735.95 VEOVA - 10 BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
294 NYCIL LIMITED MF 0711714 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES A 132.9100 76,089.61 42,277,825.56 RAW MATERIALS :STYRENE MONOMER DBL
295 NYCIL LIMITED MF 0711715 RC 27148 24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES A 132.9100 133,488.00 42,411,313.56 BUTYL ACRYLATE DBL
296 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0701648 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9100 44,610.00 42,455,923.56 COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
297 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0703217 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9100 39,316.00 42,495,239.56 POLY PROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL
298 WEST AFRICA N RUBBER PRODUCTS CO. MF-0771570 RC89204 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IK 132.9100 298,080.00 42,793,319.56 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LOTRENE FD 0474 (PRDBL
299 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. MF0312113 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,P 132.9100 21,312.00 42,814,631.56 ALUMINIUM LEAFING PASTE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATFBN
300 NIGERIAN SPANNISH ENGINEERING CO.LTMF0268825 14742 PLOT 62-73 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9100 21,066.00 42,835,697.56 COOLING TOWER - SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL MFBN
301 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711708 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 63,468.00 42,899,165.56 STYRENE MONOMER - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
302 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711703 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 118,242.40 43,017,407.96 BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
303 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711711 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 54,415.20 43,071,823.16 ACRYLIC ACID - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
304 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711716 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 133,488.00 43,205,311.16 BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
305 STANDARD PLASTICS IND. LTD. MF0268811 22229 PLOT 29, DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ES 132.9100 248,400.00 43,453,711.16 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE LOTRENE - INDUSTRIFBN
306 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NIG. MF0771569 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ,IK 132.9100 386,260.00 43,839,971.16 ETHYLENE - VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER - INDUSTRFBN 
307 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LTD. MF 0670854 RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100 184,354.40 44,024,325.56 IMPORATATION OF KEROSENE STOVE FIRST ATLAN.
308 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0576434 26094 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA STATE 132.9100 51,354.89 44,075,680.45 KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATGUARANTY
309 SANDLE FARMS (NIG ) LTD MF 0609816 133006 NO 20 SERE CLOSE , ILUPEJU , LAGOS STA 132.9100 26,600.00 44,102,280.45 BICYCLE TYRES AND TUBES GUARANTY
310 VINCHEM INT'L LIMITED MF 0688345 274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET , 1ST FLOOR V 132.9100 224,400.00 44,326,680.45 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) MATERIAL FOR INDUSTGUARANTY
311 FRONTLINE VENTURES MF0185910 RC 37120 4 WHARF ROAD KADUNA 132.9100 351,029.70 44,677,710.15 DRILLING RIG (WATERTEC) HABIB
312 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0482479 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISO 132.9100 71,801.40 44,749,511.55 ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE HABIB
313 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0483263 RC 400509 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISO 132.9100 92,465.83 44,841,977.38 PP COPOLYMER HABIB
314 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LTD MF0688901 RC 26094 PLOTS 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD ZARIA KADUNA 132.9100 38,200.02 44,880,177.40 KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER HABIB
315 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0727605 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPE 132.9100 117,835.00 44,998,012.40 PRINTING INKS VARIOUS COLOURS HABIB
316 ENPEE IND. PLC MF0640584 RC 5909 PLOT L&K ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, ILUPEJU 132.9100 27,570.20 45,025,582.60 MOTOR/PUMP FRAME (SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE ININDO
317 NYCIL LIMITED MF0694184 RC 27148 24, JALEBI STR. OFF ADENIYI JONES AVEN 132.9100 67,410.90 45,092,993.50 VINYL ACELATE MONOMER (CHEMICAL) INDO
318 DUNLOP  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810027 23586 3 FOLORUNSHO KUKU STREET OPEBI LAG 132.9100 12,860.00 45,105,853.50 NYLON FIBRE DIPPED AND STRETCHED TO DUNLOP INTERCON.
319 SUPER ENGINEERING MF0771571 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKO 132.9100 213,840.00 45,319,693.50 216MT PVC SUSPENSION RESIN (PRIME) GRADE:LS10INTERCON.
320 SUPER ENGINEERING MF0771572 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKO 132.9100 186,240.00 45,505,933.50 160MT DIOCTYL PHTHALATE (PRIME) VERGIN INTERCON.
321 ZENITH CONTAINERS COMPANY LIMITED MF0576583 12612 PLOT 136 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9100 455,400.00 45,961,333.50 396MT HIGH DENSITY POLYEHYLENE RESIN INTERCON.
322 ZENITH PLASTIC IND LTD MF0584982 3475 16KM ABA EXPRESSWAY PORTHARCOURT 132.9100 124,740.00 46,086,073.50 126MT PVC SUSPENSION RESIN GRADE: LS100 INTERCON.
323 HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0489773 LAZ 088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIG 132.9100 23,581.45 46,109,654.95 AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVEN.I.B
324 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0209891 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGO 132.9100 68,490.00 46,178,144.95 GENERATING SETS N.I.B
325 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0209892 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGO 132.9100 5,300.00 46,183,444.95 BARBED WIRE (NEW) N.I.B
326 PILLARS MULLERO (NIG) LTD. MF0489785 68927 PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGO 132.9100 98,563.46 46,282,008.41 AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVEN.I.B



327 ADEOLA ENT. LTD. MF0581627 RC76932 SW7/34,LAGOS BYE-PASS,OKE-BOLA,IBAD 132.9100 72.06 46,282,080.47 A4 80 GSM PHOTOCOPY PAPER.(SHORTFALL) OMEGA
328 AMIOUN STEEL LTD. MF0802741 RC470203 7,SEGUN IREFIN STREET,IKOTUN,EGBE,LA 132.9100 2,491.62 46,284,572.09 1 WIRE DRAWING MACHINE.(SHORTFALL) OMEGA
329 AMIOUN STEEL LTD. MF0802740 RC470203 7,SEGUN IREFIN STREET,IKOTUN,EGBE,LA 132.9100 707.10 46,285,279.19 1 INDUSTRIAL CRANE AND OTHER EQUIPMENTS FOROMEGA
330 CROSS RIVER STATE GOVERNMENT. MF0581304 N/A GOVERNMENT HOUSE, CALABAR,CROSS R 132.9100 9,248.72 46,294,527.91 DETACHABLE MONOCABLE GONDOLA TYPE 8-MGD OOMEGA
331 KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0344400 RC120752 10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGA 132.9100 611.68 46,295,139.59 GRAPHOLINE THERMO PRINTING PLATES.(SHORTFAOMEGA
332 KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. AA1294500 RC120752 10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGA 132.9100 14,015.00 46,309,154.59 TUITION FEES. OMEGA
333 MOUKA LIMITED MF0581490 RC209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUST 132.9100 921.90 46,310,076.49 2.1MM OF BONNEL SPRING UNIT WIRE.(SHORTFALL) OMEGA
334 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031039 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 148.85 46,310,225.34 SWIFT PAYMENT. OMEGA
335 OMEGABANK PLC AA1033051 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 1,624.73 46,311,850.07 SWIFT PAYMENT. OMEGA
336 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031040 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 6,680.63 46,318,530.70 PAYMENT ON SUNSERVER UPGRADE. OMEGA
337 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031042 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 579.00 46,319,109.70 PAYMENT OF EQUANT CHARGES. OMEGA
338 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031041 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 579.00 46,319,688.70 PAYMENT OF EQUANT CHARGES. OMEGA
339 OMEGABANK PLC AA1031038 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 244.23 46,319,932.93 SWIFT PAYMENT. OMEGA
340 OMEGABANK PLC AA1033052 RC43084 PC1 ENG. CLOSE, V/I LAGOS. 132.9100 11.45 46,319,944.38 SWIFT PAYMENT. OMEGA
341 P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008109 RC361158 5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9100 2,417.67 46,322,362.05 PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE. OMEGA
342 KENVEE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0567217 28020 34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 68,756.03 46,391,118.08 FLASK PRUDENT
343 PANAR LIMITED MF0661117 RC 39704 6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET,VICTORIA IS 132.9100 118,650.00 46,509,768.08 105 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TRUST
344 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711709 27148 PLOT 4-5, OGUN STATE HOUSING CORPOR 132.9100 63,440.00 46,573,208.08 PENTAERTHRITOL MONO GRADE UBA
345 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711718 27148 PLOT 4-5, OGUN STATE HOUSING CORPOR 132.9100 54,415.20 46,627,623.28 ACRYLIC ACID UBA
346 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD.NIG LTD MF0606117 11160 9E ISOLO IND.AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LA 132.9100 34,700.00 46,662,323.28 FLUFF PULP[ IN JOMBO ROLLS UBN
347 NEWTECH MASTER COY.NIG LTD MF0664976 460309 PLOT NO 30 CHALLAWA IND.EST.CHALLAW 132.9100 99,360.00 46,761,683.28 69MT LOW DENSITY POLYETHLENE  LOTRENE FD UBN
348 NYCIL LTD MF0711707 27148 24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES AV 132.9100 63,468.00 46,825,151.28 STYRENE MONOMER UBN
349 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF0486837 RC395473 PLOT 337, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKO 132.9000 307,203.75 47,132,355.03 WIRE RODS IN COIL CHARTERED 
350 AKINLOLU AYILEKA AA1414106 A1192077 1A OGO OLUWA AVENUE, OFF OLD AKUTE 132.9000 10,560.00 47,142,915.03 SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 
351 ANIVIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0302811 RC141753 19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 29,905.00 47,172,820.03 STAINLESS STEEL UTENSILS CHARTERED 
352 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1414373 RC119634 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 3,514.35 47,176,334.38 SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERED 
353 CONTI-AGRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686803 RC367910 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 984,000.00 48,160,334.38 INDIAN RICE CHARTERED 
354 MILAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0610190 RC43724 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 1,947,500.00 50,107,834.38 INDIAN RICE CHARTERED 
355 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF0489678 RC27223 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, 132.9000 990,488.90 51,098,323.28 HOT ROLLED PROFILES CHARTERED 
356 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0621161 317665 53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 138,720.00 51,237,043.28 16,000KG OF VITAMINS A,B,C & D ACCESS
357 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANY LMF0519634 213134 33,ISALE AGBEDE STREET,LAGOS ISLAND, 132.9000 32,948.00 51,269,991.28 BICYCLE PARTS  IN CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS
358 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690813 130408 PLOT D2 ISREAL ADEBAJO STREET OFF LA 132.9000 38,050.00 51,308,041.28 MULTITERA (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) ACCESS
359 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0685796 130408 PLOT D2 ISREAL ADEBAJO STREET OFF LA 132.9000 19,296.00 51,327,337.28 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE ACCESS
360 BISHI OMOLARA ZAINAB AA1325419 A1388487 2 OBSERVER CLE BIDDENHAM BEDFORD M 132.9000 30,253.20 51,357,590.48 SCHOOL FEES AFRI
361 COLEMAN TECHNICAL IND. LTD MF0214826 15410 149/151 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.9000 107,067.50 51,464,657.98 EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE DIAMETER 47 MT AFRI
362 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662309 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 4,307.76 51,468,965.74 EXTERNAL FILTERS AND ENGINE FILTERS AFRI
363 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662310 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 314,317.00 51,783,282.74 7X40' CONTAINER DUNLOP BRAND TYRES AFRI
364 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662302 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 51,500.00 51,834,782.74 NYLON FIBRE DIPPED &STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPAFRI
365 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662308 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 3,778.94 51,838,561.68 18' FILTER ELEMENTS 11-P421/1236/59 AFRI
366 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662320 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 64,540.00 51,903,101.68 MOR/MBS SANTOGARD AFRI
367 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325451 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 66,347.30 51,969,448.98 AIRCRAFT INSURANCE PREMIUMS AFRI
368 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325452 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 45,000.00 52,014,448.98 AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR NOVEMBER 2004 AFRI
369 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325457 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 45,000.00 52,059,448.98 AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR DECEMBER 2004 AFRI
370 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325453 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 11,238.92 52,070,687.90 AIRCRAFT COMPONENT MAINTENANCE COSTS AFRI
371 EAS AIRLINES LIMITED AA1325455 59507 29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.9000 18,452.25 52,089,140.15 PYMT OF AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE RESERVE AFRI
372 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468922 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000 13,412.79 52,102,552.94 OUTDOOR WMN, GC PXD A/C SPARE PARTS AFRI
373 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468913 3457 14 CREEK ROAD APAPA 132.9000 27,276.28 52,129,829.22 TRANSFORMER AFRI
374 KORDEK INVESTMENT LTD AA1316087 140237 182/184 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 6,070.00 52,135,899.22 SCHOOL FEES AFRI
375 METOXIDE NIG LIMITED MF0395680 19895 KM 8 ABEOKUTA-LAGOS RD ABEOKUTA OG 132.9000 20,700.00 52,156,599.22 SULPHUR POWDER AFRI
376 ORFEMA PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0468106 76330 5 ATILADE ADEBOWALE STR. IJU AGEGE L 132.9000 42,525.00 52,199,124.22 METRONIDAZOLE POWDER BP,TRIMETHOPRIM ETC AFRI
377 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0523279 5759 4 OBASA ROAD OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE 132.9000 42,053.67 52,241,177.89 UNCOATED PAPER BOARD 60MT AFRI
378 OBIH DIKE AA 1054617 A0796263 248A Ikorodu Crescent, Dolphin Estate, Ikoy 132.9000 320 52,241,497.89 2005 Annual Dues ifo American Institute of Certified PuAIMB
379 OFODILE BENJAMIN AA 1054618 C671713 Shell Nigeria Gas Limited, 21/22 Marina, Lago 132.9000 8,440.20 52,249,938.09 Fall 2004 school fees b/o Miss Obiamaka Ofodile in favAIMB
380 PLASTIC PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0469540 31304 7 Modupe Olajumoke Street, Off Obafemi Aw 132.9000 119,338.25 52,369,276.34 Partial payment for dispersion in plastics (other cololu AIMB
381 WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING NIG. LTD. MF 0608456 371142 5 Oba Adetona Street, Lagos 132.9000 59,564.00 52,428,840.34 Payment for 3,034 pcs of various sizes of Linglong bra AIMB
382 AFOLABI DENTON MF0478640 A0904775 25, ALAYAKI SOGBESAN STREET, ABAYOM 132.9000 51,336.87 52,480,177.21 POULTRY EQUIPMENT (LAYING CAGE SYSTEM) ASSURANCE
383 FRANCIS FISHRIES AND AGRO ALLIED VENMF0492007 LAZ139123 50B IJAGUN ROAD, IJEBU-ODE, OGUN STAT 132.9000 30,119.96 52,510,297.17 FISH MEAL CONCENTRATES ASSURANCE
384 GLASS ALL-TECH (GC) LTD MF0493063 RC457879 SUITES 2/3 NMA SHOPPING MALL, 8, OLD A 132.9000 5,420.00 52,515,717.17 SAFETY GLASS FOR SQUASH COURTS BUILDING ANASSURANCE
385 PEACE DEAL MERCHANDISE MF0492868 ASB003757 9, GANI DABIRI STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LA 132.9000 190 52,515,907.17 LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
386 RCN NETWORKS LTD MF0324306 RC439720 12C OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 690,929.73 53,206,836.90 MILITARY RADIO COMMUNICATIONS ASSURANCE
387 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIG. LMF0547310 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 194,821.72 53,401,658.62 WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS ASSURANCE
388 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIG. LMF0547691 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 100,000.00 53,501,658.62 WHITE OFFSET BOND PAPER ASSURANCE
389 THE CANDEL CO. LTD MF0492633 RC204522 8, FABAC CLOSE, OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AV 132.9000 1,266.25 53,502,924.87 LC CHARGES ASSURANCE
390 WAS-LAME INT'L AGENCIES NIG. LTD MF0492606 RC91399 2, ASESI LANE, 3RD FLOOR, OFF ADENIJI A 132.9000 26,500.00 53,529,424.87 NEW BICYCLE PARTS ASSURANCE
391 WESTCOASTPAPER COMPANY LIMITED MF0492236 RC502555 C22 ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA SHOPPING CO 132.9000 5,000.00 53,534,424.87 UNCOATED PRINTING PAPER ASSURANCE
392 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0493774 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9000 201,200.00 53,735,624.87 NEW COMPUTER MOTHERBOARDS ASSURANCE
393 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0725427 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9000 40,671.00 53,776,295.87 NEW COMPUTER KEY BOARDS ASSURANCE
394 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0493762 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9000 217,812.20 53,994,108.07 NEW COMPUTER MONITORS, CD ROM DRIVERS AND ASSURANCE
395 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0725425 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9000 70,428.00 54,064,536.07 NEW COMPUTER CD-ROM DRIVES ASSURANCE
396 ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED AA1380239 RC388769 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9000 1,000,269.00 55,064,805.07 COMPUTER SOFTWARE LICENSE ASSURANCE
397 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTD MF0276898 RC369010 24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAG 132.9000 358,707.80 55,423,512.87 FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND
398 ETCO NIG LTD MF0408563 RC3457 14 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 7,952.28 55,431,465.15 WATER PUMPS BOND
399 Boulos Enterprises MF 0315747 RC 3763 Plot 10,Block D,Acme Road,Ogba Industrial S 132.9000 135,200.00 55,566,665.15 Lifan Motorcycles In CKD Components Capital
400 CHI Ltd MF 0488696 RC 32283 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street,Apakun-Osho 132.9000 63,974.46 55,630,639.61 De-OiledCake (Soya Bean) Capital
401 Coscharis Technology Ltd MF 0640491 RC 216991 27,Obafemi Awolowo Way,Ikeja,Lagos 132.9000 58,400.00 55,689,039.61 Computer Accessories Capital
402 Domestic Electronics MF 0737809 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa 132.9000 20,431.68 55,709,471.29 Parts For Standing Fan(Bale Nut,Extension Tube,CrossCapital
403 Domestic Electronics MF 0737810 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa 132.9000 27,458.85 55,736,930.14 Motor Housing and Cap For Standing Fan (Goods Are NCapital
404 Frigoglass Ind Ltd MF 0672080 RC 270208 2/4,Iddo Road,Iddo House,Oyingbo,Iddo,Lag 132.9000 257,600.00 55,994,530.14 Tin Free Steel Sheets Capital
405 Interworld Products MF 0362699 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa 132.9000 24,362.57 56,018,892.71 Binatone Cordless Kettle(Goods Are New) Capital
406 Interworld Products MF 0662569 RC 268357 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa 132.9000 44,177.96 56,063,070.67 Binatone Rechargeable Lantern (Goods Are New) Capital
407 Oluwatuyi Toyin AA 1086096 A 2622886 3,Modupeola Street,Punch Estate,Ikeja 132.9000 2,000.00 56,065,070.67 Personal travel Allowance Capital
408 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362124 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi,Industrial Layout ,Portharco 132.9000 504,000.00 56,569,070.67 Sardinella/Horse Mackerel(Frozen Fish) Capital
409 Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321671 123039 D-14, Eko Court Kofo Abayomi Street, V/Islan 132.9000 76,852.00 56,645,922.67 Industrial Raw Materials - Artificial Resins (HDPE Film CDB 
410 Sunrise Products Ltd MF0321666 123039 D-14, Eko Court Kofo Abayomi Street, V/Islan 132.9000 188,867.00 56,834,789.67 Plastic Making Raw Materials (High Density Propylene CDB 
411 Udofia Michael AA1422581 A1163772 Plot 67D Ewet Housing Estate, Uyo, Akwa Ibo 132.9000 122.83 56,834,912.50 School Fees CDB 



412 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0655977 RC92154 12/10 AKINYEMI CRESCENT,OFF FATAI ATE 132.9000 50,740.00 56,885,652.50 RAW MATERIAL OF SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT CITIZENS
413 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LTD MF0752102 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET 132.9000 95,595.00 56,981,247.50 BUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES CITIZENS
414 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0651294 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET 132.9000 51,251.00 57,032,498.50 KEROSENE STOVES CITIZENS
415 GEE-EN INTERNATIONAL NIG.LTD MF0704453 RC307277 4 ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9000 50,440.00 57,082,938.50 FROZEN HEAD OF CATFISH CITIZENS
416 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0450239 RC353035 10 DUPE OTEGBOLA IND.WAY OFF BADAGR 132.9000 53,073.50 57,136,012.00 AUDIO CASSETTES CITIZENS
417 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0450218 RC353035 10 DUPE OTEGBOLA IND.WAY OFF BADAGR 132.9000 126,700.00 57,262,712.00 POLYCARBONATE CITIZENS
418 SHRI NIGERIA  LTD MF0640456 RC375480 1617 DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 66,600.00 57,329,312.00 PHOTOCOPY PAPERS CITIZENS
419 SUSHIRA LIMITED MF0633734 RC600206 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000 12,891.00 57,342,203.00 VACUUM FLASKS CITIZENS
420 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0793766 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD,APAPA ,LAGOS STATE 132.9000 15,708.00 57,357,911.00 SODIUM SILICATE BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PRO DBL
421 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0793767 RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD,APAPA ,LAGOS STATE 132.9000 436,385.76 57,794,296.76 PRIME WIRE RODS IN COILS DBL
422 CHINA UNITY MFG. CO. LTD MF0651738 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOT 132.9000 51,561.00 57,845,857.76 SEWING MACHINES JAZ-1 WITH 2-DRAWER FLAT COVDBL
423 CIBI NIG LTD AA1044859 RC95283 F3 CIBI ROAD OFF NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY K 132.9000 12,710.00 57,858,567.76 TUTION FEE FOR NUHU W. DBL
424 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIG LTD MF 0797877 RC376144 PLOT 9A, BLOCK E, AMUWO ODOFIN IND. E 132.9000 82,575.75 57,941,143.51 264 KITS OF APPLE CONCENTRATE WITH 528 POUCHDBL
425 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVESTMENT NIG. LTMF 0703569 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS  132.9000 34,683.00 57,975,826.51 INTERCOM DOORBELL, DOORBELLS, TELEPHONE INDBL
426 DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793980 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 1,751,978.20 59,727,804.71 RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL BS 150 DBL
427 EDDYBROS ENTERPRISES NIG. LIMITED MF-0714952 RC 115910 B9-10 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, LAGOS S 132.9000 72,800.00 59,800,604.71 GASOLINE COMPACT GENERATORS DBL
428 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752114 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOT 132.9000 7,471.00 59,808,075.71 BOWLS DBL
429 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752107 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOT 132.9000 28,770.00 59,836,845.71 HURRICANE LANTERNS DBL
430 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752105 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOT 132.9000 38,005.00 59,874,850.71 DINNER SETS DBL
431 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0752115 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOT 132.9000 14,589.00 59,889,439.71 FLASH LIGHTS DBL
432 EUGBROS NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0701139 RC 105912 15/17 ARAROMI OKE-ODE STREET, ORILE, I 132.9000 128,004.00 60,017,443.71 ELECTRICAL BULBS, LIGHTING (WALL BRACKET) DBL
433 INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO. LTDMF 0281894 RC 82839 PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD, OGBA I 132.9000 376,282.96 60,393,726.67 HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS AND HOT ROLLED STEELDBL
434 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0598086 RC1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 43,417.80 60,437,144.47 BRIDGESTONE TYRES DBL
435 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0178427 RC1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.9000 73,128.00 60,510,272.47 VARIOUS SIZES OF CAR TYRES - BRAND NEW DBL
436 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LTD MF 0793613 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, OFF BADAGRY EX 132.9000 94,500.00 60,604,772.47 POLYPROPYLENE GRADE HD12OMO 75.00MT DBL
437 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LTD MF 0793632 RC215 875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, OFF BADAGRY EX 132.9000 263,440.00 60,868,212.47 PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS: LOW DENSITY POLYPROPDBL
438 RADIUM NIGERIA LTD MF0702545 RC492433 133, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 46,469.00 60,914,681.47 DVD PLAYERS - AKAI DBL
439 RADIUM NIGERIA LTD MF0703696 RC492433 133, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 2,538.00 60,917,219.47 METAL FOOD COVER, METAL DECORATION, ASSORTDBL
440 RATCON CONSRUCTION LIMITED MF0793562 RC152405 P.A. HOUSE, ONI & SONS STREET, IBADAN, 132.9000 50,500.00 60,967,719.47 NEWSPRINT 45/48, 8GMS IN REELS 12'', OFF-CUT DBL
441 STARTECH CONNECTIONS LTD AA0980898 RC432603 PLOT 83, RALPH SHODEINDE STREET, CEN 132.9000 8,145.00 60,975,864.47 MONTHLY SERVICE TO THE INTERNET FOR DECEMB DBL
442 SUMMER RESOURCES (W/A) LTD MF 0717151 RC178824 2023 FAULKS ROAD ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 51,997.31 61,027,861.78 5 FCL BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS 4 MM & 5 MM DBL
443 SWEETCO FOODS LIMITED MF0590605 RC71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD, IBADAN, OYO 132.9000 81,083.97 61,108,945.75 360 DRUMS ONLY EACH 300 KILOS OF SWEETENED CDBL
444 ULISON VENTURES LIMITED MF0703588 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS S 132.9000 16,003.00 61,124,948.75 ELECTRIC COOKING PLATES,OVENS, KETTLES DBL
445 ULISON VENTURES LIMITED MF0703586 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS S 132.9000 23,855.00 61,148,803.75 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
446 WAYNE WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0589055 RC3020 20 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 20,942.05 61,169,745.80 SPARE PARTS FOR SUNCTION PUMPS DBL
447 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPNAY  (NIGERIA) MF-0703420 RC11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 431,840.00 61,601,585.80 160 METRIC TONNES OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDBL
448 REGAL LINK LIMITED BA050/200421336 RC241188 61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 14,702.00 61,616,287.80 20" CONTAINER LOAD OF AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE STAECO
449 MANWEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549780 183319 7A, COLE STREET, OJUELEGBA, SURULER 132.9000 30,515.00 61,646,802.80 EPOXIDE RESIN 515, ACCELERATOR, COBALT SOLUTEQUITY
450 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690823 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LA 132.9000 18,418.62 61,665,221.42 SODIUM SULPHITES EQUITY
451 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247599 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALAB 132.9000 63,560.00 61,728,781.42 STABILIZER, FAN CROSS BASE, FAN ROD, FAN FRONEQUITY
452 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0247600 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALAB 132.9000 34,877.60 61,763,659.02 ELECTRIC COOKING PLATES EQUITY
453 WILLIAMS OLAYIWOLA AA1010178 B486042 13, ISAAC JOHN STREET, G.R.A, IKEJA, LAG 132.9000 8,210.00 61,771,869.02 SCHOOL FEES EQUITY
454 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0684666 RC52210 13 REFINERY ROAD WARRI DELTA STATE 132.9000 2,353,101.30 64,124,970.32 FROZEN FISH ETB
455 UDUJI ELECTRIC LIMITED MF0691605 RC240424 1, ST. PARTRICK STREET, OFF OJO-IGBEDE 132.9000 73,220.00 64,198,190.32 ELECT. BULBS ETB
456 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276890 369010 24A, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 668,000.00 64,866,190.32 HORSE MACKEREL - FROZEN FISH FBN
457 CONSOLIDATED FOODS & BEV.LTD. MF0706897 256007 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 60,000.00 64,926,190.32 DISODIUM INOSINATE FBN
458 GMT NIG LTD MF 0711495 333700 14, GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000 108,424.80 65,034,615.12 USED M BENZ TRUCK FBN
459 GMT NIG LTD MF 0711463 333700 14, GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000 349,248.49 65,383,863.61 ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE COATING D-2.8/5.0 FBN
460 GMT NIG LTD MF 0706322 333700 14, GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000 33,798.24 65,417,661.85 DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE FBN
461 GMT NIG LTD MF 0706641 333700 14, GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000 868,817.35 66,286,479.20 EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MILK PEFBN
462 GMT NIG LTD MF 0706327 333700 14, GERARD RD, IKOYI , LAGOS 132.9000 300,279.01 66,586,758.21 COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE FBN
463 HPZ LIMITED MF0678538 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAG 132.9000 25,088.61 66,611,846.82 CKD COMPONENTS FOR  AIRCONDITIONERS FBN
464 HPZ LIMITED MF0678684 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAG 132.9000 96,513.00 66,708,359.82 WINDOW TYPE AIR CONDITIONER FBN
465 HPZ LIMITED MF0678620 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAG 132.9000 156,061.11 66,864,420.93 CKD COMPONENTS FOR FRIDGES FBN
466 HPZ LIMITED MF0678619 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAG 132.9000 130,030.83 66,994,451.76 CHEST FREEZERS FBN
467 KELEKO OMOLARA AA1094927 A0330958 19, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE , IKEJA, LAGO 132.9000 13,237.00 67,007,688.76 SCHOOL FEES - ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGFBN
468 ONWARD PAPER MILLS LTD. MF0521125 10349 1,OBAGUN AVENUE, MATORI INDUSTRIAL E 132.9000 80,200.83 67,087,889.59 EXERCISE BOOKS PAPER IN REELS FBN
469 OWOYEMI EZEKIEL OMOTAYO AA1094926 B671640 34 ROAD, A CLOSE, HOUSE 8, GOWON EST 132.9000 27,343.00 67,115,232.59 SCHOOL FEES - UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSTTS DAFBN
470 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0523289 5759 4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 49,436.52 67,164,669.11 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100 MTS OF FLUTING PAFBN
471 POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0523284 5759 4 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 61,392.99 67,226,062.10 KRAFTLINER BOARD - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
472 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0689586 30737 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS STREET LAGOS 132.9000 1,649,510.44 68,875,572.54 7,614.808 MTS IN BULK NO. 3OR BETTER CWRS WHEAFBN 
473 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. NIG PLC MF 0654086 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 532,620.00 69,408,192.54 198 WHOLE MILK POWDER 28% FBN 
474 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. NIG PLC MF 0654083 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 340,340.00 69,748,532.54 154MT SKIMMED MILK POWDER FBN 
475 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. NIG PLC MF 0711461 11330 PLOT 7B ACME RD OGBA , LAGOS 132.9000 473,440.00 70,221,972.54 WHOLE MILK POWDER INSTANT (RAW MATERIAL) FBN 
476 DIAMOND BICYCLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0662401 48455 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMM 132.9000 53,300.00 70,275,272.54 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS (FORK, BB SETS, HUB CUB RFBNMB
477 FISH WAY LIMITED MF 0662072 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.9000 238,500.00 70,513,772.54 2650 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS, FISH CFBNMB
478 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724196 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE AD 132.9000 20,764.15 70,534,536.69 GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT -INTEFBNMB
479 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724198 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE AD 132.9000 1,092.85 70,535,629.54 WITHOLDING TAX -GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTFBNMB
480 ETCO NIG. LTD MF0615333 RC3457 ETCO NIG. LTD 14 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LA 132.9000 17,099.21 70,552,728.75 TRANSFORMER FCMB
481 ETCO NIG. LTD MF0614423 RC3457 ETCO NIG. LTD 14 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LA 132.9000 93,420.00 70,646,148.75 INDUSTRIAL COOLING MACHINES FCMB
482 PRINCEPS NIGERIA LTD MF0459233 RC460466 PRINCEPS NIG LTD. NO. 4/6 SHEHU CRESCE 132.9000 1,690,500.00 72,336,648.75 7000 METRIC TONNES THAI PARBOILED RICE FCMB
483 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD MF0615144 RC 11330 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD. PLOT 7B ACM 132.9000 15,960.74 72,352,609.49 LACTARIN CM 2254 FCMB
484 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD MF0615146 RC 11330 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. LTD. PLOT 7B ACM 132.9000 102,872.60 72,455,482.09 24 METRIC TONNES COPPER WIRE FCMB
485 AKINKUOWO AYODELE A. AA0764878 C348210 3, OREMEJI CLOSE, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGO 132.9000 2,500.00 72,457,982.09 SCHOOL FEES FIB
486 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT LTDMF0177973 105256 KM 8, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN. 132.9000 7,300.00 72,465,282.09 20MT OF CORN STARCH FOR BONAFIDE DRUG MANUFIB
487 IBIDAPO SOLOMON IBITAYO AA0784879 A1498714 150 IKORODU ROAD, ONIPANU, LAGOS. 132.9000 13,115.00 72,478,397.09 SCHOOL FEES FIB
488 NDANUSA UMARU SHEHU AA1020003 A1706328 GIDAN ALIYU NDANUSA, BOSSO ROAD, MIN 132.9000 5,700.30 72,484,097.39 SCHOOL FEES FIB
489 GRADVILLE NIG. LTD. MF 0658834 RC 487385 4,KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 64,100.00 72,548,197.39 IMPORTING MOTORCYCLES SPARE PARTS AND ACCFIRST ATLAN.
490 TOTAL TRUST VENTURES LTD. MF 0670393 RC 271163 6, ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 3,714.28 72,551,911.67 IMPORTATION OF CLOSURES FOR GLASS BOTTLES FIRST ATLAN.
491 AFFORDABLE CARS LTD MF 0266896 RC 273411 89, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 140,000.00 72,691,911.67 IMPORTATION OF FAIRLY USED VEHICLES FSB
492 JUBAILLI AGROTEC LTD MF 0047923 RC 437452 KM 10 GUNDUWAWA DISTRICT HADEJIA RO 132.9000 94,150.00 72,786,061.67 IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS - MONFSB
493 MARYANN OKAFOR AA 0735019 A 2006216 CRESCENT F, F317 1004 ESTATE, VICTORIA 132.9000 2,000.00 72,788,061.67 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
494 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES MF 0640490 216991 68A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET , V/I , LAGOS 132.9000 25,886.00 72,813,947.67 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY
495 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0786839 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD , IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 53,100.00 72,867,047.67 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY ( RESIMEGUARANTY
496 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690934 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD , IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 31,695.00 72,898,742.67 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY ( ESTEEMGUARANTY



497 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690949 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD , IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 18,540.00 72,917,282.67 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY ( ACRYL GUARANTY
498 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0786449 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD , IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 270,940.00 73,188,222.67 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (EC- GRAGUARANTY
499 EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0949955 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD , IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 178,880.00 73,367,102.67 ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY (ALKYD GUARANTY
500 KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0779467 64536 376 , IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS S 132.9000 31,192.10 73,398,294.77 ELEVATOR GUARANTY
501 MANITOBA HYDRO INT'L LTD AA0515223 NA 444, ST MARY AVENUE, WINNIPEG CANADA 132.9000 190,000.00 73,588,294.77 PAYMENT FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICE IN RELATIO GUARANTY
502 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0689256 130408 PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE , IKEJA 132.9000 7,832.70 73,596,127.47 GILTEX B 350 / PREMATEX GUARANTY
503 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0689647 130408 PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE , IKEJA 132.9000 32,780.00 73,628,907.47 CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE GUARANTY
504 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0689648 130408 PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE , IKEJA 132.9000 35,971.14 73,664,878.61 BORP FILM -PC ( HEAT SEALABLE FILM ) GUARANTY
505 OANDO PLC MF 0770431 6474 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET , STALLION HO 132.9000 1,040,470.68 74,705,349.29 BASE OIL GUARANTY
506 OZED LIMITED MF 0610470 129937 10, ADELABU STREET IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 51,798.00 74,757,147.29 INDUSTRIAL WATER PRODUCTION MACHINES GUARANTY
507 OZED LIMITED MF 0610469 129937 10, ADELABU STREET IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 39,395.00 74,796,542.29 WATER FILTER GUARANTY
508 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0501427 157167 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 10,437.09 74,806,979.38 RESIDUAL PRODUCT OF CHEMICAL OF ALLIED INDU GUARANTY
509 ROYAL UNITED (NIG) LTD MF 0686867 146132 PLOT 88 , AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET , VICT 132.9000 22,237.89 74,829,217.27 36 NEW GOODYEAR TYRES AND RINGS OF VARIOUS GUARANTY
510 ROYAL UNITED (NIG) LTD MF 0686865 146132 PLOT 88 , AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET , VICT 132.9000 62,996.00 74,892,213.27 1,919, PIECES OF NEW SUMMITOMO TYRES OF VARIOGUARANTY
511 YANKARI SAVINGS AND LOANS LIMITED MF0689213 38815 10 YANDOKA ROAD BAUCHI 132.9000 104,394.24 74,996,607.51 4 COMPLETE ELEVATORS GUARANTY
512 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD. MF 0640493 RC 216991 27, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO RD IKEJA 132.9000 58,400.00 75,055,007.51 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES - MERCURY USB SCANNEGUARDIAN
513 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0794598 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 558,326.40 75,613,333.91 NUNU FAT FILLED MILK POWDER - INDUSTRIAL RAWIBTC
514 NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF0678667 495141 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDU 132.9000 816,508.88 76,429,842.79 CHILLER UNIT PACKAGE, SCANIMA AND RAW PRODUIBTC
515 ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD MF0565526 RC 181761 290, IKORODU ROAD, ANTHONY, LAGOS 132.9000 13,000.00 76,442,842.79 FOOD FLAVOURS - VANILLA, ORANGE ETC. INDO
516 MEGA PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0674757 RC 398727 4, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS. ILUPEJU - LAGOS 132.9000 8,450.00 76,451,292.79 MOULD FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE INDO
517 Evans Medical Plc AA1022030 RC1161 Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 132.9000 4,685.80 76,455,978.59 Subscription for Journal Int. Trust
518 Henry & Henry Limited MF0267888 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 98,808.57 76,554,787.16 Bicycle Tyres & Tubes CKD Parts Int. Trust
519 Mex-Macon Int'l Ltd. MF0262438 RC273582 9, Onitsha-Enugu Express Road, Onitsha 132.9000 14,000.00 76,568,787.16 Densil DF and Vantocil FHC Int. Trust
520 CHISCO TRANSPORT NIG LTD MF0810452 219013 KM 13 LEKKI EXPRESSWAY LEKKI 132.9000 95,621.20 76,664,408.36 VARIOUS WINDSCREEN FOR BUSSCAR/ MARCOPOLOINTERCON.
521 CLENTON INVESTMENT MF0681960 129594 73 ADEOYO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 34,925.00 76,699,333.36 VITAMIN B-COMPLEX & CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE INTERCON.
522 EXCELTRAD INTERNATIONAL LTD AA1088877 45102 23 PAYEN CRESENT  APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 11,895.00 76,711,228.36 SCHOOL FEES INTERCON.
523 GOODYEAR ENGINEERING AND PLSTIC COMF0508039 77194 20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR , LAGOS 132.9000 62,600.00 76,773,828.36 DOOR LOCK 75MM/ 100 MM INTERCON.
524 KENSTEVE VENTURE LIMITED MF0735001 356550 3 ONIBUDO STREET 2ND FLOOR BESIDE OK 132.9000 32,075.00 76,805,903.36 SUNGLASSES (STOCK) ASSORTED SHAPES (ANY COINTERCON.
525 KOTEC INDUSTRIAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0735462 396161 ZONE 7 EXTENSION 199 A& B MAIN MARKE 132.9000 250,000.00 77,055,903.36 FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCON.
526 LAWSON INDUSTRIES RESOURCES LTD MF0735463 363217 ZONE 7 EXTENSION 199 A& B MAIN MARKE 132.9000 75,000.00 77,130,903.36 FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCON.
527 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) LIMITED MF0672026 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA INDUSRIAL ES 132.9000 748,544.00 77,879,447.36 256MT ANHYDROUS MILK FAT 99.8% MIK\LK FAT INTERCON.
528 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605559 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 132.9000 5,000,000.00 82,879,447.36 30,000MT AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL +/- 10% INTERCON.
529 JONCOD NIGERIA LTD MF0278796 RC51000 22 OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 83,975.00 82,963,422.36 AGRICULTURAL AND INDUSTRIAL MACHINES-ALTERLIBERTY
530 ESSAY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0450129 RC 90574 ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LA 132.9000 398,888.88 83,362,311.24 PHOTO LAMINATION MATERIALS MAGNUM
531 FOTOTEK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0673533 RC 24340 ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LA 132.9000 193,234.56 83,555,545.80 R/MATERIAL UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS MAGNUM
532 PRINTS  SPECIALITY LTD MF 0450125 RC 64580 ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LA 132.9000 190,400.00 83,745,945.80 R/MATERIAL INDUSTRIAL PRINTING PAPERS MAGNUM
533 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF 0748466 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 22,223.00 83,768,168.80 BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE MBC
534 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF 0752128 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 10,353.60 83,778,522.40 BUTTERFLY BRAND KETTLES MBC
535 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752255 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 17,452.00 83,795,974.40 GLASS TUMBLERS MBC
536 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0685239 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 8,583.00 83,804,557.40 PORCELAIN MUGS MBC
537 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752139 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 79,613.00 83,884,170.40 FLASHLIGHTS MBC
538 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752112 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 24,572.00 83,908,742.40 VACUUM FLASKS MBC
539 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752256 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 44,887.00 83,953,629.40 GLASS GLOBES MBC
540 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752130 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 42,515.00 83,996,144.40 CARTONS OF CANDLES MBC
541 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752137 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 21,960.00 84,018,104.40 KEROSENE STOVES MBC
542 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748487 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 20,545.00 84,038,649.40 DINNER PLATES MBC
543 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651727 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 76,523.00 84,115,172.40 HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC
544 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748499 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 12,119.00 84,127,291.40 SETS OF TEA-CUPS MBC
545 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752807 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000 80,625.43 84,207,916.83 TRACK TYPE TRACTOR CATERPILLAR MBC
546 TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651619 108553 139, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, KANO 132.9000 96,912.11 84,304,828.94 NEW MERCEDES BENZ ACTROS PARTS MBC
547 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0689382 771 24,OBA AKRAN AVENUE INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9000 3,359,750.00 87,664,578.94 ENGINNERING SPARES PARTS & ASSOCIATED EQUIPMIBL
548 NIGERIA DISTILLERS LTD 262125 2461 KM 40 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY SANGO-O 132.9000 28,400.00 87,692,978.94 TO PURCHASE MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTA MIBL
549 FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES (NIG) LTD MF0676245 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 132.9000 404,992.00 88,097,970.94 TIN FREE STEEL SHEETS N.I.B
550 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0592411 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 237,400.00 88,335,370.94 PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL N.I.B
551 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY AA1066394 GOVT ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071 132.9000 2,766,481.00 91,101,851.94 PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGES IFO AES NIGERIN.I.B
552 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685489 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 6,457.14 91,108,309.08 Sterilized Milk and Fullcream Peak Milk NAMBL
553 Midway Ventures Limited MF0707902 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9000 211,020.99 91,319,330.07 Artificial Resins B391G, SK 8800 NAMBL
554 Waterford Limited MF0685426 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lag 132.9000 125,000.00 91,444,330.07 Peak Powdered Milk 12 X 900 Gms NAMBL
555 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECH. LTD MF0612414 437614 8, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 18,325.23 91,462,655.30 CANON : PRINTERS,COPIERS,CALCULATOR AND FAXNBM
556 ALZICO LIMITED MF0319697 5237 PLOT 18, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAG 132.9000 32,689.60 91,495,344.90 PARTS FOR AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINES NBM
557 BETA GLASS  PLC-DELTA PLANT MF0742027 RC13215 KM 17, PATANI ROAD, UGHELLI, DELTA STA 132.9000 228,611.66 91,723,956.56 MACHINERY FOR MANUFACTURE OF GLASSWARE OCEANIC
558 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0824543 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 132.9000 125,563.40 91,849,519.96 EQUIPMENTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY OCEANIC
559 ADELEKE ADEKUNLE AA1422404 A1322320 13 OLUYORO STR. OFF AWOLOWO STR. BO 132.9000 1,500.00 91,851,019.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
560 ADELEKE OPEYEMI AA1422405 A2562590 13 OLUYORO STR. OFF AWOLOWO STR. BO 132.9000 1,500.00 91,852,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
561 ADESINA TAIWO SIFAU AA1422406 A2396507 11 OLADIMEJI STR. AGUDA SURULERE LAG 132.9000 2,000.00 91,854,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
562 DELE ADELEKE AA1422403 A1322386 PLOT 1704 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR. V 132.9000 2,000.00 91,856,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
563 ENE DIKPO AA1422401 A0186233 PLOT 1146 AMODU OJIKUTU STREET LAGO 132.9000 2,000.00 91,858,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
564 OMIYALE ADEYINKA SAMUEL AA1422402 A2497258 14A OKUNOLA AINA STR. MENDE MARYLAN 132.9000 2,000.00 91,860,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
565 OYEYEMI OLADUNNI AA0089445 A0678479 REGISTRARS OFFICE UNIVERSITY OF ILOR 132.9000 2,000.00 91,862,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
566 SANI BALA RAHANATU AA1422219 A2012869 OA2 BAKIN BULO OFF GWARZO RD. KANO 132.9000 2,000.00 91,864,519.96 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE PACIFIC
567 BAKERY TECHNOLOGIES MF0611953 370400 23B OLANREWAJU STREET,OREGUN,IKEJA 132.9000 128,884.20 91,993,404.16 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-46990 KG OF NUFERMPLATINUM 
568 NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITE MF0771408 67732 PLOT 251 HERBERT MACAULAY WAY CENT 132.9000 1,399,477.06 93,392,881.22 TELECOMM EQUIPMENT FOR SUPPLY OF 2,040 CDMAPLATINUM 
569 ATILADE OKUNS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0658812 110138 8/10, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 73,472.00 93,466,353.22 FANS AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT
570 ATRONICA ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY PLANMF0656077 77113 20, OROYINYIN STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 33,759.00 93,500,112.22 ELECTRIC MOTORS AND REGULATORS PRUDENT
571 MATHEW PHILIP AA1388522 V658065 28, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9000 6,000.00 93,506,112.22 PERSONAL REMITTANCE PRUDENT
572 PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES RESOURCES LMF0656063 241627 16, OLOFIN ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 27,220.00 93,533,332.22 FAN BLADES AND ROTORS PRUDENT
573 CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0499262 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 37,051.28 93,570,383.50 GLASS FOR CURTAIN WALL REGENT 
574 CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0499292 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 4,473.00 93,574,856.50 AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE STABILIZER AND SPARES REGENT 
575 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546745 123039 D114 EKO COURT,KOFO ABAYOMI ST.V/IS 132.9000 235,847.00 93,810,703.50 RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN REGENT 
576 CROWN FLOUR MILLS AA 1205092 RC 8575 PLOT 53, MALU SIDDING ROAD,APAPA, LAG 132.9000 2,754,176.66 96,564,880.16 Being part repayment of loan (principal plus interest) frSOCBAN
577 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410669 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I, 132.9000 1,680.03 96,566,560.19 Payment for SWIFTNET services fees and connectivity SOCBAN
578 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410670 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I, 132.9000 18,477.86 96,585,038.05 Being payment for quarterly recurring licence fees covSOCBAN
579 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0824546 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, L 132.9000 75,763.85 96,660,801.90 PAYMENT FOR EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY STB
580 INFANT JESUS ACADEMY LTD AA1086721 RC281364 19 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 4,850.00 96,665,651.90 PAYMENT OF HOME REMITTANCE STB
581 RUKIE JOJI SHOKPEKA AA0522360 A2875976 PLOT 668B RHINE STREET, MAITAMA, ABUJ 132.9000 5,820.00 96,671,471.90 PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB



582 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF0730536 268357 PLOT 122/132 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWA 132.9000 32,949.94 96,704,421.84 IMPORTATION OF BINATONE SLICE TOASTERS AND STD. CHART.
583 IPCA MF046227 436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO EST. 132.9000 7,800.00 96,712,221.84 PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS STD. CHART.
584 NAMPAK NIGERIA PLC MF0672717 2,073 3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL 132.9000 17,361.46 96,729,583.30 IMPORTATION OF MACHINERY PARTS STD. CHART.
585 LAWAL COMRADE LTD MF 0217294 RC 191764 179 2A,IRON MKT. OFF BADAGRY EXP. WAY 132.9000 41,954.50 96,771,537.80 IRON ROD TRADE
586 BIO-ORGANICS NUTRIENT SYSTEM MF 0661196 RC 92096 PLOT 893, ISHERI ROAD, OJODU, LAGOS. 132.9000 74,462.08 96,845,999.88 VITAMINS, CALCIUM, COLBALT CARBONATE, CHOLINTRUST
587 FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITEDMF0204225 83458 27, BURMA ROAD , APAPA  LAGOS. 132.9000 127,100.00 96,973,099.88 INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC MACHINES FOR POLYPROPLENUBA
588 FINGER NIGERIA LTD MF0675464 65480 16A BURMA ROAD APAPA. 132.9000 131,836.40 97,104,936.28 FLOAT GLASS & GLASS GLOBE UBA
589 GMT LIMITED MF0706775 333700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 243,100.00 97,348,036.28 110 MT BUTTER MILK POWDER UBA
590 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING LMF0090473 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 140,000.00 97,488,036.28 FROZEN FISH UBA
591 RAYBROS ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0603303 93409 B363/366 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET 132.9000 282,000.00 97,770,036.28 GENERATORS UBA
592 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIA) LI MF0604583 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLI 132.9000 47,600.00 97,817,636.28 TITANIUM DIOXIDE GRADE R-FIC-2 UBA
593 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0603043 2002 9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 603,688.49 98,421,324.77 300MT PRIMARY ALUMINIUM BILLETS UBA
594 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0664093 75681 11,FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,MUSHIN. 132.9000 141,960.00 98,563,284.77 42.0 ACETAMINDPHEN(PARACETAMOL POWDER BP) UBA
595 AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0664883 75289 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 31,625.00 98,594,909.77 CHLOPYRIPHOS 20%EC UBN
596 AIICO TECHNO CO LTD MF0628698 394833 2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET SOUTH WES 132.9000 4,950.00 98,599,859.77 GUM AND BATTERY FOR MOTOR VEHINCLE UBN
597 CAPITAL GOLD NIG LTD MF0628644 305104 116 ENU OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 11,687.00 98,611,546.77 GUM AND BATTERY FOR MOTOR VEHINCLE UBN
598 INLAND TRANSACTION LTD MF0628642 119505 116 ENU OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 1,734.50 98,613,281.27 GUM AND BATTERY FOR MOTOR VEHINCLE UBN
599 LABSTOCK NIG LTD MF0628269 8160 61 AKINWUMI ST,YABA LAGOS 132.9000 576.27 98,613,857.54 NEW SHIMADCU ANALYTICAL LAB INSTRUMENT (SH UBN
600 MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF0524039 86497 5 ASHOGBON STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 1,362.00 98,615,219.54 BATTERY 12VOLTS/60AH FOR MOTOR VEHINCLE UBN
601 NIGERIA BAG MFG CO LTD MF0664006 3584 45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 482.96 98,615,702.50 POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM  (SHORTFALLUBN
602 PATCH PRINTING NIG LTD MF0628643 229890 3 ADO CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 6,938.00 98,622,640.50 GUM AND BATTERY FOR MOTOR VEHINCLE UBN
603 SAFARI AGRIC & CHEM. SUPPLIES CO LTDMF0628641 355386 28 MURITALA MOHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT L 132.9000 8,172.00 98,630,812.50 GUM AND BATTERY FOR MOTOR VEHINCLE UBN
604 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0724806 22949 KM 40 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OT 132.9000 1,417.10 98,632,229.60 MARSH FILTER(SHORTFALL) UBN
605 SUNSEED NIG PLC MF0664896 12522 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA ISOLO LAGO 132.9000 27,837.00 98,660,066.60 GALVANIZED QUICK LINK BALE TIES UBN
606 UNIQUE PHARM LTD MF0664092 75681 11 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN LAG 132.9000 47,320.00 98,707,386.60 1400 ACTAMONIPHEN (PARACETAMOL POWDER BP1UBN
607 BASCO NIGERIA LTD MF0583214 247330 6/2 RACE COURSE SABO ROAD ADAMASIM 132.9000 758,400.00 99,465,786.60 NEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIEUTB
608 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITED MF0621863 323069 53 LAWANSON STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9000 2,495.00 99,468,281.60 20,125 KG VITAMINS AS RAW MATERIALS (SHORTFALUTB
609 SACHCCO SAM NIGERIA LTD MF0671385 165619 ZONE 11 NO. 9 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEW 132.9000 14,481.00 99,482,762.60 MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS UTB
610 AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVEST. CO. LTD. MF 0560785 117682 KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9000 112,682.98 99,595,445.58 82.5MTS OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHELENE(FE8000&WEMA
611 EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0611444 33618 PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO 132.9000 58,890.99 99,654,336.57 17.78MTS OF 73GSM HWIR LINEN EMBOSSED METALWEMA
612 NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263281 345666 337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 38,986.02 99,693,322.59 20 FCL OF FLOAT GLASS IN MASS COLOURED IN SHWEMA
613 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0737484 1654 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 61.44 99,693,384.03 NEW COMPONENT PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICZENITH
614 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0737476 1654 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 82.21 99,693,466.24 WORKSHOP TOOLS/EQUIPMENT(SHORTFALL ON LC)ZENITH
615 A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0697000 1654 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 257.89 99,693,724.13 VEHICLE  TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT-SPANNER,JACK ZENITH
616 ADCEM PHARMACEUTICAL LTD. MF0595524 188810 18, BARIKISU IYEDE ST.ONITIRI YABA LAGO 132.9000 9,461.80 99,703,185.93 NEEDLES,HEMOFLON, GRAVUDIAL-  MEDICAL CONS ZENITH
617 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655638 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE,LAGOS 132.9000 800,000.00 100,503,185.93 WHOLE ROUND FROZEN  FISH PACKED IN 2OKG CARZENITH
618 AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0790328 261267 4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, A 132.9000 223,437.00 100,726,622.93 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- EQUIPMENT FOR 2 COLORZENITH
619 AROMA CHEMICALS MF0100421 1250 13 SHOPEJU STREET,OSHODI LAGOS 132.9000 46,840.00 100,773,462.93 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS-MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OZENITH
620 ASIA PLASTICS INDUSTRY MF0784603 129169 KM18 HADEJIA RD,JOGANA KANO,KANO ST 132.9000 223,488.00 100,996,950.93 192MT OF DIOCTYL PHTHALATE(PRIME) ZENITH
621 ASTRAL NIG. LTD MF0553400 351627 58, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE OFF ERIC MOOR 132.9000 63,562.44 101,060,513.37 WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT ZENITH
622 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF0750489 92154 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 30,570.00 101,091,083.37 SYNTHETIC FIBRE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
623 BALLY PLASTICS&FOOTWEAR MF0664983 47962 TUDUN MURITALA,DAKALA INDUSTRIAL ES 132.9000 130,368.00 101,221,451.37 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- 112MT OF DIOCTYL PH ZENITH
624 BRITSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790445 187023 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,IDUMA 132.9000 28,470.00 101,249,921.37 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-  CORN GRINDING MACZENITH
625 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF0464514 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IN 132.9000 2,580.50 101,252,501.87 2,200 UNITS RAW MATERIALS FOR THE BUILDING INDZENITH
626 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF0695351 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IN 132.9000 11,580.00 101,264,081.87 LAWN MOWER AND WORKSHOP EQUIPMENTS. ZENITH
627 C. WOERMANN (NIGERIA) LIMITED, MF0624656 1402 6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI IN 132.9000 126,441.50 101,390,523.37 HAND TOOLS- 500 M/TONS STEEL PROFILES- EQUALZENITH
628 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC - MF0794809 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJ 132.9000 262.71 101,390,786.08 INDUSTRIAL  RAW MATERIALS FOR FOOD INDUSTRYZENITH
629 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC . MF0824545 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJ 132.9000 30,279.00 101,421,065.08 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- HOT AIR SEALING MACHINZENITH
630 CE MAXIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0553186 175463 11A EBINPEJO LANE,IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 44,000.00 101,465,065.08 BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE IN  BULK E-105 ZENITH
631 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF 0790357 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 20,412.00 101,485,477.08 RAW MATERIAL - DICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE ZENITH
632 CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF 0696331 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 61,525.00 101,547,002.08 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS-I-FCL METHYLENE CHLORIDZENITH
633 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597131 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNC 132.9000 11,952.00 101,558,954.08 DYES - SOLVENT RED ( 300 KGS )  AND BLACK 27 ( 20ZENITH
634 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED . MF0159760 56536 1-7, COSCHARIS STR., MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS 132.9000 0.1 101,558,954.18 AKZO PRODUCT- BEARINGS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
635 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0696665 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 52,265.32 101,611,219.50 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
636 CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0637939 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 67,074.86 101,678,294.36 ELECTRONICS- VIDEO DISC PLAYERS ZENITH
637 D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0256897 21700 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE 132.9000 125,892.00 101,804,186.36 DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH
638 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF0689480 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 125.12 101,804,311.48 PIPE AND FITTINGS FOR SUGAR INDUSTRY-INDUSTRZENITH
639 DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED, MF0616840 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 235.84 101,804,547.32 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - VALVES FOR FOOD INDUSZENITH
640 DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601841 389604 15, JOHN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS ISLA 132.9000 12,533.77 101,817,081.09 WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
641 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTD MF0734548 118621 DE-DAMAK BUILDING,NO.111 ABAYOMI BUS 132.9000 608,000.00 102,425,081.09 MOTORCYCLE COMPONENTS&PARTS IN CKD FOR CMZENITH
642 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601835 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA 132.9000 5,104.12 102,430,185.21 WALL PICTURES ZENITH
643 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601833 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA 132.9000 5,737.91 102,435,923.12 DINNER SETS ZENITH
644 DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0601836 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA 132.9000 33,452.09 102,469,375.21 WALL CLOCKS ZENITH
645 EGYPRO NIGERIA LTD MF0940957 608570 EKO COURT B2 KOFO ABAYOMI ROAD, VIC 132.9000 155,725.70 102,625,100.91 AIR CONDITIONERS ZENITH
646 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD MF0824911 121777 ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, 132.9000 45,617.05 102,670,717.96 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- PYRO BLOCK M-MODULEZENITH
647 ELEME PETROCHEMICAL CO LTD MF0824913 121777 ELEME PETRCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ALESA, 132.9000 52,232.10 102,722,950.06 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- ESM OPTICAL FIBRE FOR HFZENITH
648 EMDEE INT'L NIG. LTD MF 0601719 111145 21 SAKA TINUBU ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAG 132.9000 13,260.86 102,736,210.92 INCENSE STICKS ZENITH
649 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL COMPMF0944260 245296 13, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 29,957.10 102,766,168.02 MEDICAL CONSUMABLES- LABORATORY DISPOSAB ZENITH
650 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764767 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 18,850.00 102,785,018.02 CHEMICAL MATERIAL- LIQUIGEL 6054 ZENITH
651 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764768 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 48,410.00 102,833,428.02 ATECRYL ABS 6110 A- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
652 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696303 400780 NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 107,000.00 102,940,428.02 COMPUTER PARTS- LCD MONITORS ZENITH
653 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0696309 400780 NO. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 298,496.00 103,238,924.02 TELEVISION SET- ELECTRONICS ZENITH
654 FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0695183 85965 51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA  ANAMBRA STAT 132.9000 15,225.00 103,254,149.02 ROTABLE TELEVISION ANTENNA (ULTIMATE BRANDZENITH
655 FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0695184 85965 51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA  ANAMBRA STAT 132.9000 15,350.00 103,269,499.02 ELECTRICAL MATERIALS-FES AVR 2000VA(TWO METZENITH
656 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0695920 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND 132.9000 16,732.00 103,286,231.02 ELECTERICAL CONVERTER AND  ANTENNA  ZENITH
657 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0695921 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND 132.9000 17,162.40 103,303,393.42 STABILIZERS & FAN ZENITH
658 GEENCAAF VENTURES LTD. MF0940967 322947 249  HERBERT MACAULEY  STREET,ALAGO 132.9000 4,815.00 103,308,208.42 ARCHIES HANDLE COMBS ZENITH
659 GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0609781 220409 11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LA 132.9000 93,075.50 103,401,283.92 MILK POWDER ZENITH
660 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555924 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREA 132.9000 106,700.00 103,507,983.92 CANDLES ZENITH
661 HE - MAN ENTERPRISES, MF0508743 88311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STR IFAKO BARIGA LAG 132.9000 15,050.00 103,523,033.92 MORTISE LOCK SETS. ZENITH
662 HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LTD . MF 0597247 2554 70 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLEGE ROA 132.9000 47,729.00 103,570,762.92 FLOAT BRONZE GLASS THICKNESS 4MM SIZE 3210 * ZENITH
663 HPZ LTD MF 0678532 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGO 132.9000 2,200.00 103,572,962.92 RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF FREEZEZENITH
664 HPZ LTD MF 0678689 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU,  LAGO 132.9000 288,277.40 103,861,240.32 FRIDGE : HFC - CKD COMPONENT PARTS ZENITH
665 HPZ LTD MF 0678692 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU,  LAGO 132.9000 526,487.34 104,387,727.66 RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF FREEZEZENITH
666 IMEX AGRO INT'L MF0508744 993774 PLOT 2, BLOCK D APAPA, OSHODI  EXPRES 132.9000 84,743.00 104,472,470.66 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-  PRIME MOVERS FOR GZENITH



667 INSULATION DYNAMICS ENG. ACOUSTICS MF0175661 445413 3 OLORUNNIMBE STREET WEMABOD ESTA 132.9000 11,927.31 104,484,397.97 FOIL FACED FIBRE GLASS ZENITH
668 INTEGRATED POWER TECHNOLOGIES NIGMF0794431 356947 15-17 ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 68,524.66 104,552,922.63 ELECTRICAL STABILIZER ZENITH
669 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0695264 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LA 132.9000 32,571.50 104,585,494.13 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - GRINDING MILLS ZENITH
670 INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0695269 375429 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 34,910.00 104,620,404.13 PRIME MOVERS-AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - ZENITH
671 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0764423 6852 BERGER JUNCTION,UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJ 132.9000 5,583.84 104,625,987.97 FOUR GENERATOR SETS WITH DIESEL ENGINE ZENITH
672 KAWAY SHOE FACTORY NIG. LTD MF 0696750 478695 7TH FLOOR, GREAT NIG.HOUSE 47/57 MART 132.9000 25,076.00 104,651,063.97 LADIES SHOES ZENITH
673 KNEIPE NIG. LTD - MF 0765134 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 692,800.00 105,343,863.97 25KG DANO POWDERED  MILK ZENITH
674 KOTIMPEX LIMITED MF0639288 376003 3, ABIODUN SADIKU STREET, ADEALU B/ST 132.9000 13,872.00 105,357,735.97 YARN FOR PRODUCING PLASTER SUSPENDED CEILI ZENITH
675 KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0642357 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION 132.9000 32,289.05 105,390,025.02 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES- PRIME MOVERS & ALZENITH
676 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0601186 166397 15,  KOPADA   LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 31,742.40 105,421,767.42 ELECTRONICS- PORTABLE COMPACT DISC PLAYER ZENITH
677 LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695371 18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA 132.9000 7,783.19 105,429,550.61 RAW MATERIAL- WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
678 LINLAND NIGERIA LTD MF 0452970 321294 FORESHORE TOWERS 2A OSBORNE ROAD 132.9000 487,112.50 105,916,663.11 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 450MT TOLUENE-DI-ISOCZENITH
679 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0736073 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.9000 30,181.92 105,946,845.03 SECONDARY CARPET BACKING -RAW MATERIAL  FOZENITH
680 M.I INDUSTRIES LTD  MF 0157350 320117 PLOT C 89 AMUWO ODOFIN IND. LAYOUT A 132.9000 156,729.95 106,103,574.98 PRODUCTION MACHINERY- 1 AUTOMATIC MODEL CMZENITH
681 MASCOT ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0765917 174887 48 BORNU CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 85.97 106,103,660.95 RECTIFIER TYN5YN II (DRY TYPE) TRANSFORMER ZENITH
682 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0749190 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.9000 52,941.60 106,156,602.55 PVC ELECTRICAL TAPE ZENITH
683 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707925 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9000 36,960.28 106,193,562.83 RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN - M1600 ZENITH
684 MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) COY LTD MF0641710 462039 1A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 20,797.00 106,214,359.83 SINGLE PHASE ALTERNATORS ZENITH
685 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794966 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 104,286.84 106,318,646.67 SPARE PART FOR AERESOL MACHINES - DI GASKET ZENITH
686 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA1114387 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA IS 132.9000 227,043.00 106,545,689.67 SUBSCRIBER CHARGES FOR OCTOBER 2004 ZENITH
687 NEXANS KABEL METAL MF0601568 4816 28, HERRY CARR STREET,INDUSTRIAL EST 132.9000 89.49 106,545,779.16 ARTIFICIAL RESINS-POLYETHYLENE ZENITH
688 NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF 0597264 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 1,916,281.39 108,462,060.55 4000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL(PLUS/MINUS 10PCZENITH
689 OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING MF0765611 508638 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN ST,VI,LAGOS 132.9000 3,503,738.51 111,965,799.06 8,000MT MAX OF GAS OIL 0.5% SULPHUR ZENITH
690 OK SWEET, MF0790517 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,IS 132.9000 92,400.00 112,058,199.06 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-240MT LIQUID GLUCOS ZENITH
691 OKWEBURG (NIG.) LTD, . MF0790574 86358 48 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 29,079.10 112,087,278.16 EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS - MARKERS, HIGHLIGHTEZENITH
692 OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0940402 140655 PLOT2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL E 132.9000 14,974.88 112,102,253.04 HAND TOOLS- HAND BEATER BLADE MILL ZENITH
693 OLGA PROSPECT LIMITED MF0824306 482025 43, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA 132.9000 770.4 112,103,023.44 ELECTRONIC IC HOTEL CARD LOCKS AND ACCESSOZENITH
694 OOMS-RA LTD MF0650923 15915 NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 50,069.78 112,153,093.22 BLANK AUDIO & VIDEO CASSEETTE ZENITH
695 PERFECT SPARES LTD MF0637958 483472 4B, OLUTUNDA STREET NEAR JOHNSON ST 132.9000 1,233.00 112,154,326.22 SPARES FOR CIRCULAR WEARING MACHINES. ZENITH
696 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0170234 470083 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 122,712.00 112,277,038.22 ELECTRIC FAN PANS-CHOKES & BALLETS ZENITH
697 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0940123 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU.  LAG 132.9000 39,000.00 112,316,038.22 97.5 MT OF CORN STARCH ZENITH
698 PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0524438 44076 4 HINDERER ROAD, APAPA  LAGOS 132.9000 31,881.59 112,347,919.81 ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS ZENITH
699 PLASTPOLY LTD MF 0824293 147873 4 SIMILOLU STR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 115,500.00 112,463,419.81 87.50 MT LLDPE FILM GRADE ZENITH
700 POLYBAGS INDUSTRIES LTD . MF0556061 48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASW 132.9000 23,695.00 112,487,114.81 PLASTIC MACHINES & SPARE PARTS ZENITH
701 PRESTIGE COSMETICS LIMITED . MF0296691 168123 4 COSCHARIS ST. KIRIKIRI IND. ESTATE AP 132.9000 11,500.00 112,498,614.81 ESSENTIAL OILS FOR COSMETICS MAKING ZENITH
702 RANONA LTD.  MF 0749785 256515 7A CREEK RD,  APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 410,400.00 112,909,014.81 200.00MT OF BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILKZENITH
703 ROCKSON ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0641566 380929 267, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HAR 132.9000 616,510.00 113,525,524.81 GROVE   HYDRAULIC  CRANES ZENITH
704 ROCKSON ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0641567 380929 267, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HAR 132.9000 936,133.58 114,461,658.39 USED   MACK  TRUCKS ZENITH
705 ROCKSON ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0641568 380929 267, TRANS AMADI IND. LAYOUT PORT HAR 132.9000 1,711,699.44 116,173,357.83 CATERPILLAR  WHEEL  LOADERS  (USED) ZENITH
706 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0792258 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGO 132.9000 120,315.00 116,293,672.83 495 MT OF SODA ASH DENSE ZENITH
707 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC .  MF 0792261 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGO 132.9000 232,975.00 116,526,647.83 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHELENE ZENITH
708 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC .  MF 0792256 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGO 132.9000 329,730.00 116,856,377.83 300MT TIN FREE STEEL ZENITH
709 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0695835 168326 #3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, OSHOD 132.9000 3,128.85 116,859,506.68 CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
710 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0643324 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 24,281.60 116,883,788.28 GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH
711 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695409 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 87,170.00 116,970,958.28 TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
712 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0643326 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 250,000.00 117,220,958.28 POWDERED MILK ZENITH
713 SOSAPLAST NIG. MF0632229 147143 PLOT 1, BLOCK C, FATAI ATERE LAGOS 132.9000 110,797.50 117,331,755.78 EHTYLENE VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMERS.-RAW MATZENITH
714 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0695772 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. EST IGANMU LA 132.9000 15,312.80 117,347,068.58 SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY ZENITH
715 STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0749906 3374 PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD ,OLUYOLE INDU 132.9000 63,407.14 117,410,475.72 DOUBLE FACE MELAMINE CHIPBOARD SHEETS V20/ ZENITH
716 SUNFLAG STEEL NIG. LTD MF 0740786 2651 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SU 132.9000 1,142,454.30 118,552,930.02 2,499,900 METRIC TONS OF PRIME STEEL BILLETS ZENITH
717 SUN-MAY VENTURES LTD MF 0790443 178534 PLOT 35, RAILWAY LINES, BEHIND MR. BIG 132.9000 20,800.00 118,573,730.02 ALTERNATORS FOR DIESEL ENGINE ZENITH
718 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554294 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 26.75 118,573,756.77 RAW MATERAIL- DYES(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH
719 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554298 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 805,508.19 119,379,264.96 400MT PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS ZENITH
720 UC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0765166 354407 28 HOLLOWAY STREET, OKE-ARIN LAGOS 132.9000 400,000.00 119,779,264.96 GENERATORS ZENITH
721 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0727563 16530 35 - 37 GBOLADE ADEBAYO STREET COKE 132.9000 781.74 119,780,046.70 POLYPROPYLENE FILM(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH
722 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC MF0703416 11330 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.9000 647,760.00 120,427,806.70 240 MT OF SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER ZENITH
723 ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0553336 27322 OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTAT 132.9000 60,544.00 120,488,350.70 LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT - WASHER EXTRACTOR, TUMBZENITH
724 E.C ECHE INVESTMENT LTD MF0738329 175240 ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI A 132.8900 90,000.00 120,578,350.70 USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 
725 ABIDEMI SOLADOYE AA1044952 A2279935 DIAMOND BANK LIMITED, PLOT 273, CENTR 132.8900 3,780.00 120,582,130.70 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR SOLADOYE A. DBL
726 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0672157 RC 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 1,112,875.00 121,695,005.70 15,350.00 M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT DBL
727 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660409 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, 132.8900 146,800.00 121,841,805.70 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - LOW SPEED CRUSHING MEQUITY
728 NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY AA1066395 GOVT. PLOT 441, ZAMBEZI CRESCENT , MAITAMA, 132.8900 3,024,407.00 124,866,212.70 PAYMENT FOR PART OF NOV. 2004 CAPACITY CHARGFBN
729 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0459277 RC613 NIGERIAN BREWERIES LIMITED  IGANMU H 132.8900 323,962.03 125,190,174.73 MALT 2 ROW SPRING B SPECIFICATION (RAW MATERFCMB
730 NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLC MF 0024050 9409 15, MAI MALARI ROAD , BOMPAI INDUSTRIA 132.8900 1,000,000.00 126,190,174.73 4,695.938MT OF US NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY
731 COUSINS NIGERIA LTD MF0727495 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.8900 103,121.82 126,293,296.55 LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB
732 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGER AA0771640 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO 132.8900 64,765.72 126,358,062.27 PAYMENT FOR INTEREST CHARGES TO SCANCEM INIBTC
733 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGER AA0771636 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO 132.8900 384,639.50 126,742,701.77 REIMBURSEMENT (MANAGEMENT FEE) TO SCANCEMIBTC
734 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0488825 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 2,637,720.00 129,380,421.77 34,480 M/TONS ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TO B IBTC
735 NIGERIA PIPES LIMITED MF0107190 14318 PLOT 30/31A SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTAT 132.8900 86,250.00 129,466,671.77 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SOLVIN 264 PC WITH HS CODEIBTC
736 THE BUNCHES INTERNATINAL LIMITED MF0648916 315782 18 PALM AVENUE OFFLADIPO ST MUSHIN L 132.8900 44,750.00 129,511,421.77 ABT. 50MT OF RAW MATERIALS WHITE PRINTING PA INTERCON.
737 TANORTH TANNERY LIMITED MF 0712473 187917 PLOT 70, SHARADA PHASE 3, KANO 132.8900 58,800.00 129,570,221.77 SODIUM SULPHIDE MBC
738 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0488849 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS. 132.8900 1,048,087.81 130,618,309.58 4,710.507M/T OF U.S. NO.2 OR BNS/DNS WHEAT N.I.B
739 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0672164 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -  LAGOS. 132.8900 43,475.00 130,661,784.58 NEW PACKAGING MATERIAL N.I.B
740 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205036 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8900 483.2 130,662,267.78 Swift Net Service Fees, Connectivity Fees & Interfaces NAMBL
741 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF 0546808 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 106,599.50 130,768,867.28 RAW MAT. DISP. ORANGE FOR DYE STUFF PRDTION REGENT 
742 CENTURY DYES & CHEM MF 0546300 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 44,545.00 130,813,412.28 RAW MAT. SULPHO TOBIAS ACID REGENT 
743 FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0546662 55724 PLT 67, IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU 132.8900 186,000.00 130,999,412.28 POLYESTER STAPLE FIBRE REGENT 
744 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0729851 RC 639 2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8900 93,367.50 131,092,779.78 ARTIFICIAL RESIN HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE SETRUST
745 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD./GMT LTD MF0521638 203123 23 WHARF ROAD,APAPA 132.8900 677,918.30 131,770,698.08 COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL UBA
746 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0672178 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 543,941.92 132,314,640.00 2611.966M/T OF US NO 2HRW WHEAT UBN
747 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0689979 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 162,330.90 132,476,970.90 MEDICAL/SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS AND APPARATUWEMA
748 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654425 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 18,417.00 132,495,387.90 PACKING MATERIALS FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDU WEMA
749 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0686612 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 224,096.65 132,719,484.55 16.2MILLION SETS OF INTRAVENOUS FLUIDS BAGS AWEMA
750 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654313 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 25,100.00 132,744,584.55 360MTS OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE WEMA
751 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0686626 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 51,238.83 132,795,823.38 630MTS OF DEXTROSE (PYROGEN FREE) WEMA



752 DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0654411 292251 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 56,200.00 132,852,023.38 450MTS OF PEARLITOL(RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMWEMA
753 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269389 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 50,031.91 132,902,055.29 90MTS OF CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE WEMA
754 SUNSHINE OIL&CHEM DEV.CO.LTD. MF 0023893 261871 PLOT 2,BLK A&B SALIMONU STREET NEW 132.8900 51,660.00 132,953,715.29 252 MTS OF ALUMS FOR WATER TREATMENT WEMA
755 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690204 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 55,462.44 133,009,177.73 4 UNITS OF TOYOTA HIACE MOTOR VEHICLES WEMA
756 DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0749007 180721 1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA ANANMBR 132.8900 468,720.00 133,477,897.73 5859 BAGS OF DRIED FISH MEAL ZENITH
757 FINTEK GLOBAL INC MF 0751005 434 N.E.P.Z.A  PREMISES NO. 5 BILLINGSWAY ,O 132.8900 13,770.00 133,491,667.73 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-PRIMARY RESIN ZENITH
758 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0764004 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 61,914.00 133,553,581.73 PASTA PRODUCTION LINE-NEW INDUSTRIAL MACHINZENITH
759 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0488839 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 81,710.00 133,635,291.73 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT - FLAYS ZENITH
760 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC  MF 0764006 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 107,650.00 133,742,941.73 INDUSTRIAL SPARES-FLOUR MILLS SPARES ZENITH
761 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0764002 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 355,911.03 134,098,852.76 NEW PACKAGING MATERIAL ZENITH
762 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0488846 2343 2 OLD DOCK  ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 1,250,100.00 135,348,952.76 6000 MT HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ZENITH
763 GOLDEN PASTA COMPANY LTD.  MF 0488841 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 36,240.00 135,385,192.76 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- NEW INDUSTRIAL PASTA MZENITH
764 MAPLE PLASTIC INDS. NIG LTD. MF0639238 194717 26 ,1ZE  IYAMU STREET, OREGUN, IKEJA,LA 132.8900 114,495.00 135,499,687.76 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL- POLY PROPYLENE  INJECTZENITH
765 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0576675 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY 132.8900 23,573.00 135,523,260.76 SPARE PARTS  FOR GALVANIZING LINE ZENITH
766 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0695895 613 . 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8900 12,727.20 135,535,987.96 INDUSTRIAL (BREWERY) MACHINERY ITEMS:REFRIGZENITH
767 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD - MF0940168 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900 164,300.00 135,700,287.96 PRINTED PROMOTIONAL ITEMS (ABS POSTERS) ZENITH
768 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601182 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 146,200.00 135,846,487.96 ELEMAX GENERATING SET ZENITH
769 AUSTEN OBIGWE AA0990841 A1486030 PLOT 1668 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET VICTOR 132.8800 15,450.34 135,861,938.30 REMITTANCE OF SCHOOL FEES BROAD 
770 BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990832 94176 PLOT 1668 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET VICTOR 132.8800 128.73 135,862,067.03 SWIFT NET SERVICE FEES PAYMENT BROAD 
771 STANPET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0757701 RC247820 58, CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.8800 58,500.00 135,920,567.03 STOCK FISH HEADS CHARTERED 
772 Samjams Investments Co Nig Ltd MF 0296479 RC 134928 Block I,Shop 16,Cement Bus Stop,Dopemu,A 132.8800 23,441.30 135,944,008.33 Stock Lots Ceramic Floor Tiles Capital
773 SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0590450 RC-28900 PLOT NO 4C,BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.8800 179,350.00 136,123,358.33 POLYPROPYLENE FOR MANUFACTURE OF PLASTIC DBL
774 SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0590149 RC-28900 PLOT NO 4C,BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.8800 119,788.19 136,243,146.52 COPOLYMER POLY FOR FOAM MANUFACTURE DBL
775 SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0701481 RC-28900 PLOT NO 4C,BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL 132.8800 111,900.00 136,355,046.52 PROPYLENE CHEMICALS DBL
776 DEVCOM BANK LIMITED AA1329972 132490 18A,OKO AWO CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 132.8800 1,359.73 136,356,406.25 PAYMENT FOR GLOBUS USERS LICENSE UPGGRADEDEVCOM 
777 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LTD. MF0684709 52210 77,CEMETRY ROAD,WARRI,DELTA STATE 132.8800 2,399,900.40 138,756,306.65 2600 MT OF FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTODEVCOM 
778 NIGERIAN BOTTLING CO. PLC MF0672773 RC902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 132.8800 76,861.68 138,833,168.33 COKE AND FANTA CLOSURES ECO
779 MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITED MF0529915 RC346519 MCLVER HOUSE, 61, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8800 34,110.27 138,867,278.60 STATIONERY ( SHARPNERS, WAX, CRAYON, RULER) ETB
780 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0666153 2651 28 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU 132.8800 9,660.00 138,876,938.60 ENU-20EL,HABASIT PRINTING BLANKET SPARE PARTFBN 
781 OKORO GODWIN CHARLES AA 1422103 A 0452369 PLOT 577, 15TH STREET, BENDEL ESTATE, 132.8800 2,000.00 138,878,938.60 SCHOOL FEES FBNMB
782 ADENIYI ADENIRAN MATTHEW AA0939646 C349830 ADENIYI ADENIRAN M. SHELL PETROLEUM 132.8800 8,732.98 138,887,671.58 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL BILLS FOR ADENIYI  ADEOLU FCMB
783 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098953 RC 46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD 17A TIN 132.8800 2,500.00 138,890,171.58 PAYMENT ON RECURRING CHARGES FOR INTERNETFCMB
784 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098955 RC 46713 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD 17A TIN 132.8800 2,500.00 138,892,671.58 PAYMENT OF MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGES FOR FCMB
785 INT'L PLASTICS NIG. LTD. MF0591983 6551 PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8800 48,201.66 138,940,873.24 21.306 MTS BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE GLOBAL
786 INT'L PLASTICS NIG. LTD. MF0591333 6551 PLOT 4C, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8800 47,377.02 138,988,250.26 21.341MTS BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE FGLOBAL
787 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660406 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, 132.8800 291,132.00 139,279,382.26 RAW MATERIAL - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE/HD GLOBAL
788 REGATTA IND. LTD. MF0591799 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 156,213.40 139,435,595.66 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL (ARTIFICIAL RESIN) GLOBAL
789 REGATTA IND. LTD. MF0753064 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 52,500.00 139,488,095.66 RAW MATERIALS - GLYCERINE KPG OIL 25000 KILOSGLOBAL
790 R AND R INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0336904 22936 KM 8, HADEJIA ROAD, KANO 132.8800 53,800.00 139,541,895.66 MACHINERY AND PARTS , MATERIAL FOR PLASTICS GUARANTY
791 ED & F MAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF8156640 69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY M 132.8800 977,600.00 140,519,495.66 14,000 METRIC TONS OF BRAZILIAN GRANULATED SUIBTC
792 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0676212 355051 2/4 IDDO ROAD,  IDDO HOUSE OYINGBO, LA 132.8800 4,272.54 140,523,768.20 GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.I.B
793 OBASANJO FARMS NIGERA LTD MF0562769 RC 11833 AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD ABEOKUT 132.8800 476,100.00 140,999,868.20 POULTRY FARM PACKAGING EQUIPMENT NATIONAL
794 ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0671256 RC 58808 225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 1,200,000.00 142,199,868.20 8,550MT OF FROZEN FISH NATIONAL
795 PENTAC INT'L LIMITED MF0582374 RC449416 16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU - LAGOS 132.8800 456,125.00 142,655,993.20 PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC
796 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0661223 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGA 132.8800 153,269.33 142,809,262.53 MACHINERY FOR AGRICULTURAL USE TRUST
797 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0489776 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGA 132.8800 92,926.03 142,902,188.56 GRINDING MILLS FOR PRIMA MOVERS TRUST
798 IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF 0495829 LAZ 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGA 132.8800 58,581.50 142,960,770.06 RICE HULLERS AND SPARES TRUST
799 INTERGLOBAL LIMITED MF 0525074 RC 189188 11TH FLOOR, NEW ARICA HOUSE, 31 MARIN 132.8800 103,036.20 143,063,806.26 COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES TRUST
800 ANAMBRA MOTOR MANUFACTURING COMMF0675365 20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT ENUGU 132.8800 1,039,080.00 144,102,886.26 28 CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR COMMERCIAUBA
801 J.D. KUTONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676886 312300 7, AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE,LA 132.8800 250,000.00 144,352,886.26 MOBILE HANDSETS AND ACCESSORIES UBA
802 NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMENT CMF0623212 6900 I, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIA 132.8800 154,320.00 144,507,206.26 GALVANISED STEEL WIRE FOR MAKING ELECTRIC WUBA
803 SYNARGY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL MF0676442 LAZ141540 34,KAYODE STREET ONIPANU,LAGOS. 132.8800 22,454.92 144,529,661.18 ANTI RADIATION PHONE SHIELD AND COMPUTER SHUBA
804 CLOVIC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0611322 86341 PLOT 196 BLK C  OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESS 132.8800 19,690.00 144,549,351.18 13.5MT POLYAMIDE RESIN UK-830(PREPARED PIGMEWEMA
805 OLADAPO DAVID KOLAWOLE AA1095290 A540134 4,OLOJE STREET,PAPA AJAO,MUSHIN,LAG 132.8800 4,094.33 144,553,445.51 PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
806 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451139 290623 #44 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8800 81,112.00 144,634,557.51 PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS-  LOW DENSITY POLYETH ZENITH
807 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0662316 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700 81,307.20 144,715,864.71 SBPT (65-125) NAPHTHA AFRI
808 WESTBIZ LIMITED MF0731464 RC482684 11, WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 20,257.85 144,736,122.56 CANDLES CITIZENS
809 MIDLAND GALVANIZING PRODT MF-0637616 RC18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA/ LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKU 132.8700 618,655.12 145,354,777.68 750MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL
810 NATIONAL TRUCKS MANUFACTURERS LTDMF 0024118 RC19398 KM 11, ZARIA ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 132.8700 873,750.00 146,228,527.68 150 UNITS OF QUINGQI TRUCKS DBL
811 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269413 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 67,759.14 146,296,286.82 EXTENSIBLE SACK KRAFT PAPER FBN
812 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269419 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 96,384.10 146,392,670.92 WHITE PAPER IN SHEETS FBN
813 NUTRIFOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651699 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA I 132.8700 186,000.00 146,578,670.92 POLYPROPYLENE RESINS MBC
814 NUTRIFOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651698 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA I 132.8700 179,000.00 146,757,670.92 MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC
815 NUTRIFOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651477 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA I 132.8700 201,600.00 146,959,270.92 POLYPROPYLENE FIBRE GRADE MBC
816 BHOJSONS & CO NIG.PLC MF0737253 1,053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V/ISL 132.8700 59,976.85 147,019,247.77 IMPORTATION OF ARISTON F.S HOUSEHOLD APPLIA STD. CHART.
817 BHOJSONS AND COMPANY NIGERIA PLC MF0489608 1053 29C, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.8700 19,051.34 147,038,299.11 ARISTON F.S. HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES ASSORTED UBA
818 GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697552 38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPE 132.8700 259,350.00 147,297,649.11 227.5MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA
819 VIP MERCHANDISE ENT LTD MF 0697704 387628 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPE 132.8700 253,200.00 147,550,849.11 800 SETS OF MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTS AND ACCESWEMA
820 BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0749687 79604 523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSH 132.8700 572,640.00 148,123,489.11 ALUMINIUUM COILS , ALUMINIUM PLATES NOT ALLOZENITH
821 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . AA1411163 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8700 1,400,128.66 149,523,617.77 PAYMENT FOR 2003 TECHNICAL FEES(MICHELIN NIGZENITH
822 MIDLAND GALVANIZING MF 0595571 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY 132.8700 30,110.00 149,553,727.77 CHEMICAL MATERIAL- DEGRESANTS AND CHEMIDIT ZENITH
823 OGBUNEKE SONS & COMPANY LTD MF0468435 9500 NO 3 LIBRARY AVE. UMUAHIA ABIA STATE 132.8600 10,500.00 149,564,227.77 VERTICAL CONDENSOR, VERTICAL ABSORBER ETC AFRI
824 EKHA AGRO FARMS LIMITED MF0323044 RC86817 36 LADIPO KASUMU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 28,319.50 149,592,547.27 CHOLINE CHLORIDE (RAW MATERIAL FOR POULTRY ASSURANCE
825 VEETEE RICE MF- 0703607 RC446119 PLOT 1, BLOCK E, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.8600 2,200,000.00 151,792,547.27 10,00MT OF THAI PERBOILED RICE BROWN DBL
826 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742163 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 124,449.75 151,916,997.02 RELEASE PAPER USED FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTIONN.I.B
827 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742170 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 147,888.46 152,064,885.48 PTC X 077 FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION N.I.B
828 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742175 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 96,908.34 152,161,793.82 TOPSHEET USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION N.I.B
829 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742167 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 89,777.83 152,251,571.65 RINGROLLABLE BACKSHEET PEACH USED FOR ALWN.I.B
830 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742168 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 10,915.06 152,262,486.71 BOESON TRENNWAX SOLID FOR AND VICKS PRODUCN.I.B
831 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489830 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 41,707.82 152,304,194.53 APLIX 963 E HOOKWHITE FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTIONN.I.B
832 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0489808 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 9,398.57 152,313,593.10 LEVOMENTHOL SYNTHETIC USED FOR VICKS PRODUN.I.B
833 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488955 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 38,760.00 152,352,353.10 LIQUID GLUCOSE PHARMA USED FOR VICKS PRODUN.I.B
834 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0488384 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE R 132.8600 30,214.25 152,382,567.35 ALWAYS POLYBAG USED FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTIO N.I.B
835 DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0794031 455767 PLOT 22 LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI IKEJ 132.8600 27,400.00 152,409,967.35 WATER PACKING MACHINE ZENITH
836 ROYAL EMBASSY OF SAUDI ARABIA AA 1044370 EMBASSY PLOT 2666 VOLTA CLOSE, OFF ALVAN IKOK 132.8500 7,965.26 152,417,932.61 EMBASSY VISA FEES FOR NOVEMBER, 2004 DBL



837 VITAL INVESTMENTS NIG. LTD. MF0594918 97310 11,OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU,LAGOS STAT 132.8500 145,880.00 152,563,812.61 ASCORBIC ACIDS (7000KG OF ELCO C-100K, 4000KG DEVCOM 
838 ONASANYA BROTHERS TRADING COMPANMF0521765 LAZ 097292 14, KAYODE STREET, ONIPANU, LAGOS 132.8500 55,048.00 152,618,860.61 KEROSENE LANTERN FBN
839 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575013 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 269,216.00 152,888,076.61 MOULDS AND CONTAINERS FOR ALL STEEL TRUCK TFBNMB
840 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY LMF 0488213 25381 18, WEMPCO RD, OGBA , SCHEME , IKEJA , 132.8500 2,533,892.40 155,421,969.01 2,912.52 MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COI GUARANTY
841 APPLE LINK LIMITED MF0571935 330855 7A IFEBAJO STREET MAZAMAZA LAGOS 132.8500 55,000.00 155,476,969.01 PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT (MORLIFE MULTIVITAMINTERCON.
842 UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES CO LTD MF0672110 5558 18 WEMPCO RD PLOT 1A BLOCK D, OGBA S 132.8500 138,584.80 155,615,553.81 KRAFT PAPER6,312 REAMS INTERCON.
843 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCT NIG LTMF0771559 28664 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IK 132.8500 467,250.00 156,082,803.81 ETHYLENE-VINYL ACETATE COPOLYMER VS430 (PRI INTERCON.
844 FAREAST MERCANTILE LTD MF 497019 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VI LA 132.8500 214,140.95 156,296,944.76 FRISOCREAM RICE INFANT FORMULA MAGNUM
845 NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0165581 RC 129768 PLOT 1B BLK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI 132.8500 384,062.25 156,681,007.01 UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS NATIONAL
846 JAYKAY CARPET INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0458690 RC 202814 38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHAS 132.8500 32,860.20 156,713,867.21 MACHINERY &  SPARES FOR TEXTILES/ PLASTIC INDNUB INT'L
847 MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF0581022 RC188273 221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8500 20,525.00 156,734,392.21 PYTHON BRAND CHINESE BIAS TRUCK TYRES,TUBE OMEGA
848 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0504109 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA /LAGOS EXP RD, ORENTE 132.8500 126,700.00 156,861,092.21 PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE CG125 GRSTB
849 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0503355 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA /LAGOS EXP RD, ORENTE 132.8500 291,450.00 157,152,542.21 PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE NANFANG AX100 IN CKSTB
850 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0504107 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA /LAGOS EXP RD, ORENTE 132.8500 286,500.00 157,439,042.21 PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE NANFANG CG125 IN CKSTB
851 NANFANG MOTOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0504792 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA /LAGOS EXP RD, ORENTE 132.8500 123,200.00 157,562,242.21 PAYMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE NANFANG YB100 IN CKSTB
852 MRS. EGBE, MARY A. AA1109346 A0446407 BLOCK 19, FLAT 4, ZONE D, 31ST STR, APO 132.8500 15,266.50 157,577,508.71 SCHOOL FEES FOR CHRISTOPHER A. EGBE STD. CHART.
853 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY LMF0488211 25381 18, WEMPCO  ROAD OGBA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 613,954.40 158,191,463.11 LEAD INGOTS UBA
854 MOJEC INT'L LIMITED MF 0634340 71416 344/346,APAPA WAY,IJESHA,LAGOS 132.8500 61,680.00 158,253,143.11 390KV -20KA MOGARD CAPLESS ZINC OXIDE WEMA
855 NEIMETH INT PHARM PLC MF 0698984 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 68,800.00 158,321,943.11 3000 DOZENS OF VISINE OPHT(FINISHED PHARMACEWEMA
856 NEIMETH INT PHARM PLC MF 0698991 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 43,605.13 158,365,548.24 12000 CARTONS OF LISTERINE ANTISEPTIC(FINISHEWEMA
857 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0749191 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.8500 11,120.00 158,376,668.24 KEROSINE STOVE ZENITH
858 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794016 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND 132.8500 110,470.50 158,487,138.74 WHITE PRINTING BIARD IN SHEET(REAM PACKED) ZENITH
859 SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0794069 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND 132.8500 222,870.60 158,710,009.34 CAST COATED BOARD IN SHEETS ZENITH

158,710,009.34
B. UNSUCCESSFUL   BIDS

860 KWARA CHEMICAL CO. LIMITED MF0177680 RC284345 3, Oko Erin, Road, Ilorin, Kwara 130.1000 73,900.00 158,783,909.34 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS FIB
73,900.00

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
861 MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0530676 RC 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 1,158.00 158,785,067.34 PAYMENT  FOR EQUANT CHARGES MAGNUM
862 AFRIBANK NIG PLC AA1325401 6260 51/55 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8900 10,514.34 158,795,581.68 OFFSHORE CHARGES AFRI
863 ETERNIT LTD AA1412982 12524 102, SAPELE -WARRI ROAD, SAPELE 132.9600 27,127.96 158,822,709.64 TECHNICAL FEE FOR SEPTEMBER 2004 ALLSTATES
864 GLOBAL SOAP AND DETERGENT IND LTD MF0706888 65959 4,COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 69,300.00 158,892,009.64 BLUE AND GREEN DYE - RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP FBN
865 SPECOMILL TEXTILES LIMITED MF0522642 4862 NO 1AWOSIKA AVENUE,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL 132.9100 5,350.00 158,897,359.64 NB BLANKET, HT CONVEYOR, DOCTOR KNIFE - SPARFBN
866 EXCEL ENERGY SERVICES LTD AA1287452 334122 PLOT 161B RAUFU TAYLOR CLOSE V/I LAG 132.9000 117,253.59 159,014,613.23 SERVICE CHARGE FOR MAINTENANCE/ REPAIRS IN NGUARANTY
867 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF 0467446 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE RD, IGANMU , LAGOS 132.8700 120,645.12 159,135,258.35 FINALISATION WTD IBADAN GUARANTY
868 SWANTEX (NIGERIA) LTD AA0769866 163717 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 66,321.00 159,201,579.35 INTEREST REMITTANCE & REPAYMENT OF LOAN GUARANTY
869 INDO-NIGERIAN BANK LTD AA1096398 RC 43350 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/I 132.9600 174,887.85 159,376,467.20 YEAR ENDED 2003/MARCH 2004 DIVIDEND INDO
870 DTV-DYS TROCCA VALSESIA & CO LTD AA1207619 RC1167 APAPA - OSHODI  EXP WAY IBAFON KIRIKIR 133.0000 91,382.57 159,467,849.77 DIVIDEND PYT TO SHAREHOLDING COMPANIES LIBERTY
871 BNL ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION LTDAA 1115005 16303 PLOT 564/565 AIRPORT ROAD, CENTRAL AR 132.9000 24,704.29 159,492,554.06 DIVIDEND PAYMENT TO FOREIGN SHAREHOLDER MBC
872 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC AA0737946 902 NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, P.O. BOX 159, 132.8800 746,930.05 160,239,484.11 TECHNICAL FEES FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1, 1997 TO DN.I.B
873 MUSA, ALEOKHAI DAUDA AA1075077 A2117962 TOTALFINA ELF, PLOT 25 TRANS AMADI, PO 133.0100 23,000.00 160,262,484.11 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR HIS SON STD. CHART.
874 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LTD AA0769865 157167 16, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 49,788.00 160,312,272.11 INTEREST REMITTANCE & REPAYMENT OF LOAN GUARANTY
875 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LTD AA0769864 157167 16, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 38,779.00 160,351,051.11 INTEREST REMITTANCE & REPAYMENT OF LOAN GUARANTY
876 RANONA LIMITED MF0329973 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 100,000.00 160,451,051.11 INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B
877 RANONA LIMITED MF0488238 256515 7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 184,400.00 160,635,451.11 INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER N.I.B
878 VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0949510 274073 22, JESSA STEET, EGBEDA, LAGOS. 132.9100 594,000.00 161,229,451.11 POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTICS INDUSTRIES N.I.B
879 VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0949511 274073 22, JESSA STEET, EGBEDA, LAGOS. 132.9100 433,125.00 161,662,576.11 POLYPROPYLENE FOR PLASTICS INDUSTRIES N.I.B
880 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0824424 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 1,491.29 161,664,067.40 SHORTFALL ON 46 UNITS OF HILUX TOYOTA MOTORWEMA
881 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690211 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 6,819.61 161,670,887.01 SHORTFALL ON 43 UNITS OF HILUX TOYOTA MOTORWEMA

2,886,977.67
D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

882 COOPERATIVE BANK PLC AA 1095520 RC 2566 OBA ADEBIMPE RD IBADAN 132.9000 970 161,671,857.01 SWIFT CHARGES COOP
883 DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665297 RC 29914 MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O. ABIOLA RD IBADA 132.9000 59,316.00 161,731,173.01 CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE COOP
884 FED. POLY CICS VENTURES AA 1095910 CAP 719 FED POLYTHECHNIC COOP INV.SOC. EDE 132.9000 810 161,731,983.01 BAND WIDTH INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES COOP
885 HARBURY NIGERIA LTD MF 0665089 RC 302858 15 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 95,684.00 161,827,667.01 LION CURRY POWDER COOP
886 MRS F.M. ADEKUNLE AA11095917 A 0558152 OMITADE EST. IFELODUN ST. IWO RD IBAD 132.9000 1,900.00 161,829,567.01 SCHOOL FEES COOP
887 OGUNSANYA FARAMADE AA 1095522 A 0820622 90 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 8,000.00 161,837,567.01 SCHOOL FEES COOP
888 WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0665330 RC 39175 2A, OBOKUN STR. OFF COKER RD.ILUPEJU 132.9000 161,514.00 161,999,081.01 IND. CHEM. (ACRONAL 296D) COOP
889 ARAH BOSAH E. AA 1084805  A 0579368 59D GLOVER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00 162,001,081.01 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY
890 ARAH CHUBA N. AA 1084806  A 0066285 59D GLOVER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 2,000.00 162,003,081.01 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FIDELITY
891 ARAH NEBOLISA AA 1084881  A 1733451 59D GLOVER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 10,000.00 162,013,081.01 SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY
892 OSYCHRIS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA  LIMITED MF 0596287  RC 177537 7 HERBERT MARCAULAY STREET EBUTE M 132.9100 261,000.00 162,274,081.01 810 SETS OF NEW MOTORCYCLE C.K.D SPARE PARTFIDELITY
893 TONYMACE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LI MF 0699263  RC 219964 55 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9100 128,000.00 162,402,081.01 400 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDFIDELITY
894 FIDELITY BANK PLC AA 1084808  RC 103022 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 718.75 162,402,799.76 PAYMEMT FOR S.W.F.T SUBSCRIPTION FIDELITY
895 H.B.M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED MF 0699767  RC 16947 REGD OFFICE 2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STR 132.8900 175,680.00 162,578,479.76 SUMEC GENERATORS SPG-2500, 2400 SETS FIDELITY
896 LOUIS CARTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0256962  RC 131114 17 OGUI ROAD ENUGU, ENUGU STATES 132.8900 324,900.00 162,903,379.76 1040 CASES OF UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TOBACCOFIDELITY
897 ADEBANJO ADENIKE AA 1053333 A2712202 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 499.95 162,903,879.71 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IFO MAYFAIR SCHOOL ONAL
898 GRAND ROY NIG. LTD MF 0472904 RC 63726 67 DOUGLAS ROAD, OWERRI, IMO STATE 132.8700 166,025.00 163,069,904.71 IMPORTATION OF STOCKFISH NAL

1,399,017.70
TOTAL  ( A + B + C +D) 163,069,904.71

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 01 OF 05 - 01 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 INCOMPLETE 'RC' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$163,069,904.71 2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$158,710,009.34 3 MULTIPLE BIDS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$2,886,977.67 4 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT



5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$73,900.00 5 RATES BELOW  MARGINAL  RATE
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS US$1,399,017.70
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.20/US$ 
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.85/US$
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=130.10/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS       65  BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 898
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 859
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 39 * Weighted 132.9100



Weighted
Average

0.0024
0.0017
0.0172
0.0017
0.0056
0.0394
0.2639
0.8828
0.0512
0.0754
0.0529
0.1070
0.0754
0.0100
0.0600
0.1257
0.0024
0.0062
0.0017
0.0109
0.0012
0.0204
0.5547
0.1832
0.0283
0.6319
0.2149
0.0017
0.0809
0.0223
0.0156
0.1781
0.0409
0.0539
0.4127
0.0453
0.1631
0.0395
0.0475
0.0132
0.1341
0.0040
0.0658
0.0285
0.0101
0.0291
0.0019
0.0066
0.0003
0.0050
0.0084
0.0055
0.1257
0.0117
0.0414
0.0154
0.1822
0.0406
0.0304
0.0368
0.0838
0.0102
0.0165
0.0004
0.0017
0.0059
0.0039
0.2291
0.0002
0.0017
0.1889



0.0810
0.0083
0.0002
0.0003
0.0006
0.0408
0.0285
0.0314
0.0018
0.1173
0.2745
0.0551
0.0125
0.0250
0.0097
0.0127
0.0038
0.0084
1.2570
0.0001
0.1067
0.1249
0.1094
0.0894
0.1274
0.1192
0.1192
0.7237
0.0030
0.0048
0.0012
0.0114
0.1004
0.0140
0.0088
0.1115
0.0429
0.0313
0.0022
0.0106
0.0122
0.0119
0.0496
0.0176
0.0801
0.0176
0.0285
0.1930
0.0543
0.0327
0.0600
0.0302
0.0282
0.1487
0.0093
0.0591
0.1047
0.1328
0.0300
0.2488
0.0494
0.0180
0.0294
0.0051
0.0062
0.0163
0.2309
0.0050
0.0229
0.0107
0.0108
0.0109
0.0028
0.0373
0.1456
0.0439
0.0562
0.0045
0.0912
0.0136
0.0240
0.3044
0.0559
0.0040
0.0127



0.0206
0.0134
0.3224
0.0079
0.0713
0.0063
0.0150
0.0087
0.0084
0.0762
0.1818
0.0230
0.0621
0.0156
0.0355
0.0759
7.3388
0.0160
0.6010
0.0136
0.0093
0.3998
0.0056
0.0997
0.0219
0.0540
0.0132
0.1378
0.0034
0.0143
0.0199
0.0207
0.0164
0.0504
0.4186
0.0250
0.0080
0.1202
0.0170
0.0679
0.0531
0.8477
0.0480
0.2787
0.0309
0.0379
0.0349
0.1401
0.0451
0.0448
0.1977
0.0032
0.0004
0.0046
0.0515
0.0128
0.0113
0.0158
0.0002
0.1181
0.0757
0.0283
0.0207
0.0921
0.0044
0.0137
0.0510
0.1678
0.0844
0.0066
0.1399
0.0923
0.0209
0.1456
0.1172
0.1539
0.1059
0.1032
0.1509
0.0228
0.1208
0.2179
0.0114
0.0182
0.4837



0.0173
0.0408
0.0157
1.0708
0.0106
0.0124
0.0094
0.0258
0.0987
0.3518
0.0260
0.0101
0.1469
0.1051
0.0346
0.0699
0.1695
0.2221
0.0126
0.0308
0.0491
0.0403
0.0369
0.0634
0.0997
0.0116
0.0612
0.0317
1.7640
0.9400
0.0011
0.0150
0.0066
0.0621
0.0643
0.7752
0.2687
0.6599
0.2261
0.0171
0.0531
0.0539
0.0269
0.1021
0.0191
0.0251
0.0698
0.0772
0.0483
0.0265
0.0171
0.0374
0.0637
0.1118
0.0374
0.0329
0.2496
0.0178
0.0176
0.0532
0.0990
0.0456
0.1118
0.2080
0.3235
0.1544
0.0430
0.0223
0.1879
0.2940
0.0601
0.0774
0.0320
0.0987
0.0231
0.0565
0.0108
0.1791
0.1560
0.3814
0.1045
0.0197
0.0574
0.0044
0.0825



0.0001
0.0021
0.0006
0.0077
0.0005
0.0117
0.0008
0.0001
0.0014
0.0056
0.0005
0.0005
0.0002
0.0000
0.0020
0.0576
0.0994
0.0531
0.0456
0.0291
0.0832
0.0532
0.2572
0.0088
0.0250
0.0029
0.8240
1.6308
0.8294
0.1162
0.0276
0.0319
0.0162
0.0253
0.0897
0.0036
0.2632
0.0431
0.0032
0.0540
0.0556
0.0377
0.0377
0.0094
0.0155
0.0112
0.0228
0.0051
0.0173
0.0356
0.0352
0.0003
0.0071
0.0999
0.0499
0.0430
0.0252
0.0045
0.0002
0.5786
0.1631
0.0837
0.0011
0.0222
0.0042
0.1685
0.0341
0.1824
0.0590
0.8376
0.3004
0.0067
0.1132
0.0536
0.0489
0.0171
0.0230
0.2157
0.0204
0.0370
0.0017
0.4220
0.0644
0.1582
0.0001



0.0425
0.0800
0.0429
0.0422
0.0444
0.1061
0.0558
0.0108
0.0132
0.3654
0.0432
0.0106
0.0691
0.0290
1.4671
0.0610
0.0063
0.0241
0.0318
0.0122
0.1072
0.3151
0.0364
0.0612
0.0791
0.2206
0.0389
0.0021
0.0423
0.0068
0.0435
0.0679
0.0134
0.0200
0.0175
0.3616
0.0123
0.0256
0.0154
0.0532
0.0292
0.0069
1.9704
0.0613
0.5594
0.0502
0.0908
0.2925
0.0283
0.7275
0.2514
0.0210
0.0808
0.1307
0.1089
0.0111
0.0672
0.0229
0.0414
0.0514
1.3813
0.4460
0.2850
0.3964
0.0446
0.1997
0.0174
0.0009
0.0143
0.0782
1.4156
0.0134
0.0861
0.0021
0.0061
0.0110
0.0048
0.0537
0.0031
0.1172
0.0788
0.0017
0.0217
0.0445
0.0265



0.0155
0.2269
0.1498
0.0261
0.1591
0.0066
0.0274
0.0301
0.8713
0.0434
0.0330
0.0087
0.0186
0.0528
0.0874
0.0489
0.4675
0.6837
0.0109
0.0071
0.0039
0.0827
0.0117
0.0801
0.0292
0.0100
0.0524
0.0269
0.2093
0.0628
0.6268
4.1869
0.0703
0.3340
0.1618
0.1594
0.0186
0.0087
0.0146
0.0072
0.0667
0.0206
0.0376
0.0356
0.0184
0.0172
0.0641
0.0101
0.0675
0.0812
2.8134
0.0238
0.3391
0.1988
2.3166
0.0054
0.1767
0.1047
0.0153
0.0274
0.1914
0.1051
0.0013
0.0013
0.0017
0.0017
0.0017
0.0017
0.0017
0.0017
0.1079
1.1719
0.0615
0.0283
0.0050
0.0228
0.0310
0.0037
0.1975
2.3063
0.0014
0.0155
0.0634
0.0041
0.0049



0.0276
0.0065
0.0145
0.0351
0.0624
0.1064
0.1104
0.2036
0.1172
0.2361
0.0399
0.5055
0.1189
0.0265
0.0041
0.0098
0.0015
0.0005
0.0011
0.0004
0.0058
0.0068
0.0012
0.0233
0.0396
0.6351
0.0021
0.0121
0.0944
0.0493
0.0326
0.0001
0.0001
0.0002
0.0079
0.6699
0.1871
0.0392
0.1871
0.0532
0.0256
0.1092
0.0238
0.0022
0.0097
0.1059
0.0002
0.0254
0.0368
0.0171
0.0515
0.0100
0.0000
0.0438
0.0562
0.1054
0.0001
0.0002
0.0105
0.5091
0.0043
0.0048
0.0280
0.1304
0.0382
0.0437
0.0111
0.0251
0.0158
0.0405
0.0896
0.2500
0.0127
0.0129
0.0140
0.0144
0.0040
0.0779
0.0893
0.0126
0.0400
0.0018
0.2414
0.4409
0.0710



0.0100
0.0574
0.0273
0.0292
0.0047
0.0210
0.5801
0.0116
0.0270
0.0266
0.0065
0.4079
0.0253
0.1312
0.0001
0.0443
0.0309
0.0174
0.0873
0.1901
0.0001
1.6046
2.9339
0.0774
0.0244
0.0125
0.0006
0.0419
0.0010
0.1028
0.0327
0.0267
0.0967
0.0198
0.0096
0.3437
0.5163
0.7839
1.4333
0.1007
0.1951
0.2761
0.0026
0.0203
0.0730
0.2093
0.0928
0.0128
0.0531
0.9567
0.0174
0.0000
0.6745
0.3350
0.0007
0.5424
0.0507
0.0754
0.0032
0.9318
0.1229
2.5324
0.2713
0.8373
0.0863
0.0542
0.3221
2.2086
0.0722
0.0375
0.0492
0.8776
0.0364
0.0004
0.0893
0.0373
0.1557
0.0782
0.5676
0.4554
0.1359
0.0154
0.1876
0.0210
0.0429



0.0471
0.0419
0.0433
0.0464
0.3925
0.0115
0.0518
0.0684
0.0901
0.2980
1.0467
0.0303
0.0959
0.0197
0.0107
0.1376
0.1224
0.0129
0.0001
0.0490
0.0196
0.1502
0.1003
0.0937
0.0011
2.0093
0.0644
0.0286
0.0081
0.0017
0.0073
0.0021
0.0021
0.0404
0.0397
0.2438
0.1308
0.0440
0.0450
0.8185
0.0036
0.3986
1.0047
0.3819
0.1283
0.0778
0.0490
0.0863
0.8700
0.2093
0.1292
0.0188
0.0165
0.0034
0.0679
0.0681
0.0170
0.5179
0.7315
0.0567
0.0807
0.1557
0.1499
0.1688
0.0502
0.0159
0.2171
0.2120
0.4794
1.1722
0.0252
0.0088
0.0237
1.8417
0.1042
0.1238
0.0811
0.0752
0.0091
0.0349
0.0079
0.0324
0.0253
0.0229
0.0067



0.1221
0.0461
0.2254
2.1210
0.0460
0.1160
0.3911
0.1792
0.3215
0.0275
0.0172
0.1061
0.2440
0.2398
0.1031
0.0128
0.5139
0.0516
0.0576
0.0365
0.0093
0.0925
0.1866

132.9100
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3
3
3
3
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